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STATEMENT -1

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
HEADS OF DEPARTMENT AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Demand HOD Service of Administration to which the Demand relates and their Heads of Pu]:)llli(igiit on
Number code Department Number
01 STATE LEGISLATURE 1

001 OI | State Legislature
02 GOVERNOR AND COUNCIL OF MINISTERS 2
002 01 | Governor's Secretariat
002 02 | Governor's Household
002 03 [ Council of Ministers
03 ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE 3
003 01 | Administration of Justice
003 02 | Tamilnadu State Legal Services Authority
04 ADI-DRAVIDAR AND TRIBAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT 4
004 01 | Adi-Dravidar and Tribal Welfare Department - Secretariat
004 02 | Directorate of Adi Dravidar Welfare
004 03 | Directorate of Tribal Welfare
004 04 | Tamil Nadu State Commission for the Scheduled Castes and
Scheduled Tribes
05 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE DEPARTMENT 5
005 01 | Agriculture and Farmer's Welfare Department - Secretariat
005 02 | Directorate of Agriculture
005 03 | Directorate of Agricultural Marketing and Agri Business
005 04 | Directorate of Seed Certification
005 05 | Directorate of Horticulture and Plantation Crops
005 06 | Agricultural Engineering Department
005 07 | Agro Engineering Services
005 08 | Tamil Nadu Agricultural University, Coimbatore
005 09 | Directorate of Organic Certification
005 10 | Directorate of Sugar
06 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY (Animal Husbandry, Dairying, Fisheries 6
and Fishermen Welfare Department)
006 Ol | Animal Husbandry, Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department - Secretariat
006 02 | Directorate of Animal Husbandry
006 03 | Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University
07 FISHERIES AND FISHERMEN WELFARE (Animal Husbandry, 7

Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare Department)
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
HEADS OF DEPARTMENT AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Demand HOD Service of Administration to which the Demand relates and their Heads of Pul:)llli(igiiton
Number code Department Number
007 01 | Directorate of Fisheries
08 DAIRY DEVELOPMENT (Animal Husbandry, Dairying, 8
Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare Department)
008 01 | Commissionerate of Milk Production and Dairy Development
09 BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST BACKWARD CLASSES AND 9
MINORITIES WELFARE DEPARTMENT
009 01 | Backward Classes, Most Backward Classes and Minorities
Welfare Department - Secretariat
009 02 | Directorate of Backward Classes Welfare
009 03 | Directorate of Most Backward Classes & Denotified
Communities Welfare
009 04 | Backward Classes Commission
009 05| State Minorities Commission
009 06 | Directorate of Minorities Welfare
009 07 | Tamil Nadu Waqf Tribunal
10 COMMERCIAL TAXES (Commercial Taxes and Registration 10
Department)
010 01 | Commercial Taxes and Registration Department - Secretariat
010 02 | Commissionerate of Commercial Taxes
010 03 | Sales Tax Appellate Tribunal
11 STAMPS AND REGISTRATION (Commercial Taxes and 11
Registration Department)
0I1 01 | Registration Department
12 CO-OPERATION (Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection 12
Department)
012 01 | Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection Department -
Secretariat
012 02 | Registrar of Co-operative Societies
13 FOOD AND CONSUMER PROTECTION (Co-operation, Food 13
and Consumer Protection Department)
013 01 | Commissionerate of Civil Supplies and Consumer Protection
013 02 | State Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission
14 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 14
014 Ol | Energy Department - Secretariat
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
HEADS OF DEPARTMENT AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Budget
Demand HOD Service of Administration to which the Demand relates and their Heads of Publlli cgti on
Number code Department Number

014 02 [ Chief Electrical Inspectorate
014 03 | Tamilnadu Electricity Board
014 04 | Tamilnadu Energy Development Agency

15 ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE (Environment, 15
Climate Change and Forests Department)

015 Ol | Environment, Climate Change and Forests Department -
Secretariat
015 02 | Directorate of Environment and Climate Change

16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16

016 01 | Finance Department - Secretariat

016 02 | Directorate of Treasuries and Accounts

016 03 | Directorate of Local Fund Audit

016 04 | Directorate of Small Savings

016 06 [ Commissionerate of Government Data Centre
016 07 | Directorate of Co-operative Audit

016 08 [ State Government Audit Department

016 09 | Directorate of Pension

016 11 | Directorate of Audit for Milk Co-operatives

016 12 | Directorate of Hindu Religious Institutions Audit

17 HANDLOOMS AND TEXTILES (Handlooms, Handicrafts, 17
Textiles and Khadi Department)

017 01 | Handlooms, Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Department -
Secretariat

017 02| Commissionerate of Handlooms

017 03 Commissionerate of Textiles

18 KHADI, VILLAGE INDUSTRIES AND HANDICRAFTS 18
(Handlooms, Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Department)

018 01 | Khadi and Village Industries Board
018 02 | Directorate of Sericulture

19 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT 19

019 01 | Health and Family Welfare Department - Secretariat
019 02 | Directorate of Medical and Rural Health Services

019 03 | Directorate of Medical Education

019 04 | Directorate of Public Health and Preventive Medicine
019 05 | Directorate of Family Welfare
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
HEADS OF DEPARTMENT AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Demand HOD Service of Administration to which the Demand relates and their Heads of Pu]:)llli(igiit on
Number code Department Number

019 06 | Tamil Nadu Food Safety and Drug Administration Department
019 07 | Directorate of Indian Medicine and Homoeopathy
019 08 [ Directorate of Tamilnadu State Health Transport
019 09 | Project Director, Reproductive Child Health Project
019 10 | Tamil Nadu Health Systems Project

20 HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 20
020 01 | Higher Education Department - Secretariat
020 02 | Directorate of Collegiate Education
020 03 | Directorate of Technical Education
020 04 | Universities
020 05 | Commissionerate of Archives and Historical Research
020 06 | Tamil Nadu State Council for Science and Technology
020 07 | Tamil Nadu Science and Technology Centre
020 08 | Science City, Chennai
020 09 | Tamil Nadu State Council for Higher Education
020 10 | Tamil Nadu State Council for Technical Education

21 HIGHWAYS AND MINOR PORTS DEPARTMENT 21
021 01 | Highways and Minor Ports Department - Secretariat
021 02 | Chief Engineer - National Highways
021 03 | Chief Engineer (Construction and Maintenance) - Highways
021 04 | Chief Engineer (Highways) - Projects
021 05 | Project Director - Tamilnadu Road Sector Project
021 06 [ Highways Research Station
021 07 | Chief Engineer (Highways) - NABARD and Rural Roads
021 08 | Highways, Planning, Designs & Investigation
021 09 | Tamilnadu Maritime Board
021 10 | Chief Engineer (Metro)
021 11 | Director General, Highways Department

22 POLICE (Home, Prohibition and Excise Department) 22
022 01 [ Home, Prohibition and Excise Department - Secretariat
022 02 | Director General of Police
022 03 Commissioner of Police, Chennai
022 04 | Protection of Civil Rights, (IGP)
022 05 | Directorate of Prosecution
022 06 | Directorate of Civil Defence
022 07 [ Police Training College (DGP)
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HEADS OF DEPARTMENT AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Demand HOD Service of Administration to which the Demand relates and their Heads of Pu]:)llli(igiit on
Number code Department Number
022 08 [ Directorate of Litigation
022 09 | Directorate of Forensic Science Department
022 10 [ Tamilnadu Uniformed Service Recruitment Board
022 11 | Tamil Nadu Online Gaming Authority
23 FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES (Home, Prohibition and Excise 23
Department)
023 01 | Directorate of Fire and Rescue Services
24 PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES (Home, 24
Prohibition and Excise Department)
024 01 | Prisons (IGP)
25 MOTOR VEHICLES ACTS-ADMINISTRATION (Home, 25
Prohibition and Excise Department)
025 01 | Commissionerate of Transport
26 HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 26
026 01 | Housing and Urban Development Department - Secretariat
026 02 | Directorate of Town and Country Planning
026 03 | Registrar of Co-operative Societies (Housing)
026 04 | Chennai Metropolitan Development Authority
026 05| Tamilnadu Housing Board
026 06 | Tamil Nadu Urban Habitat Development Board
026 07 | Chennai Unified Metropolitan Transport Authority (CUMTA)
026 08 | Directorate of Housing
27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND 27
COMMERCE DEPARTMENT
027 Ol | Industries, Investment Promotion and Commerce Department
- Secretariat
027 02 | Commissionerate of Industries and Commerce
027 04 | Directorate of Geology and Mining
28 INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY (Tamil Development and 28
Information Department)
028 02 | Directorate of Information and Public Relations
29 TOURISM - ART AND CULTURE (Tourism, Culture and 29

Religious Endowments Department)
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029 01 | Tourism, Culture and Religious Endowments Department -
Secretariat

029 02 | Directorate of Tourism

029 03 | Directorate of Archaeology

029 04 | Directorate of Government Museum

029 05| Directorate of Art and Culture

30 STATIONERY AND PRINTING (Tamil Development and 30
Information Department)

030 01 [ Directorate of Stationery and Printing

31 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND DIGITAL SERVICES 31
DEPARTMENT

031 Ol | Information Technology and Digital Services Department -
Secretariat
031 02 | Tamil Virtual Academy

031 03 Directorate of e-Governance

32 LABOUR WELFARE AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT 32
DEPARTMENT

032 01 | Labour Welfare and Skill Development Department -
Secretariat

032 02 | Commissionerate of Labour

032 03 | Directorate of Employment and Training - Training

032 04 | Directorate of Industrial Safety and Health

032 05| Directorate of Medical and Rural Health Services (ESIS)
032 06 | Directorate of Employment and Training - Employment

33 LAW DEPARTMENT 33

033 01 | Law Department - Secretariat

033 02 | Directorate of Legal Studies

033 03 | State Official Language (Legislation) Commission
033 04 | Tamilnadu Dr. Ambedkar Law University

033 05| State Law Commission

34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER SUPPLY 34
DEPARTMENT

034 01 | Municipal Administration and Water Supply Department -
Secretariat

034 02 | Commissionerate of Municipal Administration

034 03 | Directorate of Town Panchayat

1
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
HEADS OF DEPARTMENT AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Demand HOD Service of Administration to which the Demand relates and their Heads of Pu]:)llli(igiit on
Number code Department Number

034 04 | Tamilnadu Water Supply and Drainage Board
034 05 | Chennai Metropolitan Water Supply and Sewerage Board

35 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 35
035 01 | Human Resources Management Department - Secretariat
035 02 | Directorate of Vigilance and Anti Corruption
035 03 | State Vigilance Commission
035 04 | Tamilnadu Public Service Commission
035 06 | Director General of Training
035 07 | Tamilnadu Civil Service Training Institute
035 08 | Commissionerate of Disciplinary Proceedings
035 09 | Tamil Nadu State Information Commission
035 10 [ Tamil Nadu Lokayukta

36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL INITIATIVES 36

DEPARTMENT
036 01 | Planning, Development and Special Initiatives Department -
Secretariat

036 02 | Commissionerate of Economics and Statistics
036 03 | Directorate of Evaluation and Applied Research
036 04 | State Planning Commission
036 05 | Hill Areas Development Programme

37 PROHIBITION AND EXCISE (Home, Prohibition and Excise 37

Department)

037 01 | Commissionerate of Prohibition and Excise
037 02 | Advisory Board Constituted under Bootlegger Act 1982

38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38
038 Ol | Public Department - Secretariat
038 02 | Chief Electoral Officer & Secretary to Government
038 03 | Directorate of Ex-Servicemen
038 04 | Commissionerate of Rehabilitation and Welfare of

Non-Resident Tamils

038 05 | Tamilnadu House at New Delhi
038 06 | State Human Rights Commission

39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
039 01 [ Public Works Department - Secretariat
039 02 | Public Works - Buildings
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
HEADS OF DEPARTMENT AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Demand HOD Service of Administration to which the Demand relates and their Heads of Pu]:)llli(igiit on
Number code Department Number
40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40

040 01 [ Water Resources Department
040 02 | Water Resources Department - Ground Water
040 03 | Project Director, I AMWARM
040 05 | Institute of Water Studies
040 06 | Water Resources Department - Secretariat
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 41
041 01 | Revenue and Disaster Management Department - Secretariat
041 02 [ Commissionerate of Revenue Administration
041 03 [ Commissionerate of Land Reforms
041 04 | Commissionerate of Agricultural Income Tax
041 05 | Commissionerate of Survey and Settlement
041 06 | Commissionerate of Land Administration
041 07 | Directorate of Urban Land Ceiling & Urban Land Tax
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
042 01 | Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department -
Secretariat
042 02 | Directorate of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj
042 03 | State Election Commission
43 SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 43
043 OI | School Education Department - Secretariat
043 02 | Directorate of Elementary Education
043 03 | Directorate of School Education
043 04 | Directorate of Government Examination
043 05 | Directorate of Public Libraries
043 06 | Directorate of Non-Formal and Adult Education
043 07 | State Council of Educational, Research and Training
043 08 [ Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan
043 09 | Teachers Recruitment Board
043 10 | Directorate of Private Schools
44 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 44
DEPARTMENT
044 01 | Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Department -
Secretariat
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HEADS OF DEPARTMENT AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Demand HOD Service of Administration to which the Demand relates and their Heads of Pul:)llli(igiiton
Number code Department Number
044 02 [ Commissionerate of Industries and Commerce
45 SOCIAL WELFARE AND WOMEN EMPOWERMENT 45
DEPARTMENT
045 01 | Social Welfare and Women Empowerment Department -
Secretariat
045 02 | Directorate of Social Defence
045 03 | Directorate of Social Welfare
045 04 | Commissionerate of Integrated Child Development Services
Scheme
46 TAMIL DEVELOPMENT (Tamil Development and Information 46
Department)
046 01 | Tamil Development and Information Department - Secretariat
046 02 | Directorate of Tamil Development
046 03 | Directorate of Tamil Etymological Dictionary Project
47 HINDU RELIGIOUS AND CHARITABLE ENDOWMENTS 47
(Tourism, Culture and Religious Endowments Department)
047 01 | Commissionerate of Hindu Religious and Charitable
Endowments
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
048 01 | Transport Department - Secretariat
048 02 | Directorate of Motor Vehicles Maintenance
49 YOUTH WELFARE AND SPORTS DEVELOPMENT 49
DEPARTMENT
049 01 | Youth Welfare and Sports Development Department -
Secretariat
049 02 | Sports Development Authority of Tamilnadu
049 03 | Directorate of National Cadet Corps
049 04 | Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University
50 PENSION AND OTHER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 50
050 01 | Pension and Other Retirement Benefits
51 RELIEF ON ACCOUNT OF NATURAL CALAMITIES 51
051 01 [ Commissionerate of Revenue Administration
52 DEPARTMENT FOR THE WELFARE OF DIFFERENTLY 52

ABLED PERSONS

— 1
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
HEADS OF DEPARTMENT AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Demand HOD Service of Administration to which the Demand relates and their Heads of Pu]:)llli(igiit on
Number code Department Number
052 01 | Department for the Welfare of Differently abled Persons -
Secretariat
052 02 | Commissionerate for the Welfare of Differently Abled
53 DEPARTMENT OF SPECIAL PROGRAMME 53
IMPLEMENTATION
053 0l | Department of Special Programme Implementation
54 FORESTS (Environment, Climate Change and Forests 54
Department)
054 01 [ Forests Department
55 NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 55
055 01 | Natural Resources Department - Secretariat
055 02 | Directorate of Geology and Mining
CHARGED APPROPRIATIONS:-
DEBT CHARGES 56
PUBLIC DEBT - REPAYMENT 57
OTHER BUDGET PUBLICATIONS:-
DETAILS OF WORKS FOR PUBLIC WORKS 58
DETAILS OF WORKS FOR HIGHWAYS 59
DETAILED BUDGET ESTIMATES OF REVENUE 60
ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT 61
BUDGET MEMORANDUM, PART-I 62
BUDGET MEMORANDUM, PART-II 63
APPENDICES TO BUDGET MEMORANDUM 64
STATEMENT OF WELFARE EXPENDITURE 65
DETAILS OF WORKS FOR WATER RESOURCES 67
INTRODUCTION TO BUDGET
APPENDICES TO BUDGET SPEECH




STATEMENT -11

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]
01 STATE LEGISLATURE

02 GOVERNOR AND COUNCIL
OF MINISTERS

03 ADMINISTRATION OF
JUSTICE

04 ADI-DRAVIDAR AND TRIBAL
WELFARE DEPARTMENT

05 AGRICULTURE AND
FARMER'S WELFARE
DEPARTMENT

2011

2059
2235
7610
2012

2013
2052
2059
2014

2059
2230

2235
3604

2070

2225

2235
2251
3604

4225

7610
2059

2401

Major Heads

(2]
PARLIAMENT/ STATE/ UNION TERRITORY
LEGISLATURES

PUBLIC WORKS
SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

PRESIDENT/ VICE-PRESIDENT/ GOVERNOR/
ADMINISTRATOR OF UNION TERRITORIES

COUNCIL OF MINISTERS
SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES
PUBLIC WORKS

ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE

PUBLIC WORKS

LABOUR, EMPLOYMENT AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE

COMPENSATION AND ASSIGNMENTS TO
LOCAL BODIES AND PANCHAYAT RAJ
INSTITUTIONS

OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTE,
SCHEDULED TRIBES, OTHER BACKWARD
CLASSES AND MINORITIES

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES

COMPENSATION AND ASSIGNMENTS TO
LOCAL BODIES AND PANCHAYAT RAJ
INSTITUTIONS

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON WELFARE OF
SCHEDULED CASTES, SCHEDULED TRIBES,
OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES AND
MINORITIES

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
PUBLIC WORKS

CROP HUSBANDRY

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]
1
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,

MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]
2402
2408
2415

2435
2501

2551
2702
2705
2810
3054
3451
4401
4402

4415

4435

6401
6425
6435

7610
06 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY 2059
(Animal Husbandry, Dairying,
Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)
2202
2403
2415

2551
3451
4403

Major Heads

(2]
SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION
FOOD STORAGE AND WAREHOUSING

AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH AND
EDUCATION

OTHER AGRICULTURAL PROGRAMMES

SPECIAL PROGRAMMES FOR RURAL
DEVELOPMENT

HILL AREAS

MINOR IRRIGATION

COMMAND AREA DEVELOPMENT

NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

ROADS AND BRIDGES

SECRETARIAT - ECONOMIC SERVICES
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON CROP HUSBANDRY

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON SOIL AND WATER
CONSERVATION

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON AGRICULTURAL
RESEARCH AND EDUCATION

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER
AGRICULTURAL PROGRAMMES

LOANS FOR CROP HUSBANDRY
LOANS FOR COOPERATION

LOANS FOR OTHER AGRICULTURAL
PROGRAMMES

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

PUBLIC WORKS

GENERAL EDUCATION
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY

AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH AND
EDUCATION

HILL AREAS
SECRETARIAT - ECONOMIC SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ANIMAL HUSBANDRY

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]
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MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the

07

08

09

Demand relates

[1]

FISHERIES AND FISHERMEN
WELFARE (Animal Husbandry,
Dairying, Fisheries and
Fishermen Welfare Department)

DAIRY DEVELOPMENT
(Animal Husbandry, Dairying,
Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)

BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST
BACKWARD CLASSES AND
MINORITIES WELFARE
DEPARTMENT

4415

7610
2059

2216
2225

2405

2415

4405
4415

4551
2404

4404

6404
2070

2202
2225

2235
2250
2251

Major Heads

(2]

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON AGRICULTURAL
RESEARCH AND EDUCATION

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

PUBLIC WORKS

HOUSING

WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTE,
SCHEDULED TRIBES, OTHER BACKWARD
CLASSES AND MINORITIES

FISHERIES

AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH AND
EDUCATION

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON FISHERIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON AGRICULTURAL
RESEARCH AND EDUCATION

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON HILL AREAS
DAIRY DEVELOPMENT

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON DAIRY
DEVELOPMENT

LOANS FOR DAIRY DEVELOPMENT
OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

GENERAL EDUCATION

WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTE,
SCHEDULED TRIBES, OTHER BACKWARD
CLASSES AND MINORITIES

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
OTHER SOCIAL SERVICES
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]

10 COMMERCIAL TAXES
(Commercial Taxes and
Registration Department)

11 STAMPS AND REGISTRATION
(Commercial Taxes and
Registration Department)

12 CO-OPERATION (Co-operation,
Food and Consumer Protection
Department)

4225

7610
2040

2043

2052
2059
2235
3604

7610
2030

2059
3454
3475
2210

2235
2401
2425
2435
3451
4000
4425
6225

6425
7610

Major Heads

(2]
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON WELFARE OF
SCHEDULED CASTES, SCHEDULED TRIBES,
OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES AND
MINORITIES

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
TAXES ON SALES, TRADE ETC.

COLLECTION CHARGES UNDER STATE
GOODS AND SERVICES TAX

SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES
PUBLIC WORKS
SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE

COMPENSATION AND ASSIGNMENTS TO
LOCAL BODIES AND PANCHAYAT RAJ
INSTITUTIONS

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
STAMPS AND REGISTRATION

PUBLIC WORKS

CENSUS SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
OTHER GENERAL ECONOMIC SERVICES
MEDICAL AND PUBLIC HEALTH

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
CROP HUSBANDRY

CO-OPERATION

OTHER AGRICULTURAL PROGRAMMES
SECRETARIAT - ECONOMIC SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS CAPITAL RECEIPTS
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON CO-OPERATION

LOANS FOR WELFARE OF SCHEDULED
CASTES, SCHEDULED TRIBES, OTHER
BACKWARD CLASSES AND MINORITIES

LOANS FOR COOPERATION
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]

10

11

12
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]

13 FOOD AND CONSUMER
PROTECTION (Co-operation,
Food and Consumer Protection
Department)

14 ENERGY DEPARTMENT

15 ENVIRONMENT AND
CLIMATE CHANGE
(Environment, Climate Change
and Forests Department)

16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT

2070

2235
3456
4070

4408

6408

2045

2052
2059
2801
2810
3425
4801
5465

6801
7610
3435

3451
5425

7610
2047
2052
2054

2059
2070

Major Heads

(2]
OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
CIVIL SUPPLIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON FOOD STORAGE AND
WARE HOUSING

LOANS FOR FOOD STORAGE AND WARE
HOUSING

OTHER TAXES AND DUTIES ON
COMMODITIES AND SERVICES

SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES
PUBLIC WORKS

POWER

NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
OTHER SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON POWER PROJECTS

INVESTMENTS IN GENERAL FINANCIAL
AND TRADING INSTITUTIONS

LOANS FOR POWER PROJECTS
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT

SECRETARIAT - ECONOMIC SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER SCIENTIFIC
AND ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCH

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
OTHER FISCAL SERVICES
SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES

TREASURY AND ACCOUNTS
ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC WORKS
OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]
13

14

15

16
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MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]

17 HANDLOOMS AND
TEXTILES (Handlooms,
Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi
Department)

2075
2217
2230

2235
2250
2404
2425
3454
3604

4070

5465

5475

7610
7999

2235

2851
2852
3451
4000
4851

4860

6860
7610

Major Heads

(2]
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL SERVICES

URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LABOUR, EMPLOYMENT AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
OTHER SOCIAL SERVICES

DAIRY DEVELOPMENT
CO-OPERATION

CENSUS SURVEYS AND STATISTICS

COMPENSATION AND ASSIGNMENTS TO
LOCAL BODIES AND PANCHAYAT RAJ
INSTITUTIONS

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

INVESTMENTS IN GENERAL FINANCIAL
AND TRADING INSTITUTIONS

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER GENERAL
ECONOMIC SERVICES

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

APPROPRIATION TO THE CONTINGENCY
FUND

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE

VILLAGE AND SMALL INDUSTRIES
INDUSTRIES

SECRETARIAT - ECONOMIC SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS CAPITAL RECEIPTS

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON VILLAGE AND SMALL

INDUSTRIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON CONSUMER
INDUSTRIES

LOANS FOR CONSUMER INDUSTRIES
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]

17
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]

18 KHADI, VILLAGE
INDUSTRIES AND
HANDICRAFTS (Handlooms,
Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi
Department)

19 HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE DEPARTMENT

20 HIGHER EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT

21 HIGHWAYS AND MINOR
PORTS DEPARTMENT

2551

2851
2051

2059
2210
2211
2215
2235
2251
2551
4210

4211
7610
2059

2202
2203
2205
2235
2251
3425
3454
4202

7610
2052

2059
3054
4059

Major Heads

(2]
HILL AREAS

VILLAGE AND SMALL INDUSTRIES
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC WORKS

MEDICAL AND PUBLIC HEALTH
FAMILY WELFARE

WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION
SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES
HILL AREAS

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON MEDICAL AND PUBLIC
HEALTH

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON FAMILY WELFARE
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
PUBLIC WORKS

GENERAL EDUCATION
TECHNICAL EDUCATION

ART AND CULTURE

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES
OTHER SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH
CENSUS SURVEYS AND STATISTICS

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON EDUCATION, SPORTS,
ART AND CULTURE

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES

PUBLIC WORKS
ROADS AND BRIDGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON PUBLIC WORKS

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]
18

19

20

21




STATEMENT -11

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]

22 POLICE (Home, Prohibition and
Excise Department)

23 FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES
(Home, Prohibition and Excise
Department)

24 PRISONS AND
CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
(Home, Prohibition and Excise
Department)

25 MOTOR VEHICLES
ACTS-ADMINISTRATION
(Home, Prohibition and Excise
Department)

5052
5054
7610
2014

2015
2051
2052
2055
2059
2070
2235
2251
4055
7610
2070

4070

7610
2056

2235
4070

2041

2059
2235
3435
5055

Major Heads

(2]

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON SHIPPING

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS AND BRIDGES
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE

ELECTIONS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES

POLICE
PUBLIC WORKS

OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON POLICE

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

JAILS

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

TAXES ON VEHICLES

PUBLIC WORKS

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROAD TRANSPORT

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]

22

23

24

25




STATEMENT -11

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]
26 HOUSING AND URBAN

DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT

27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT
PROMOTION AND
COMMERCE DEPARTMENT

28 INFORMATION AND
PUBLICITY (Tamil Development
and Information Department)

2216

2217
2251
3055
4216
4217

6216
6217
7610
2059

2851
2852
2853

3451
4059
4875
5053
5054
6860
6875
7610
2059

2205
2220
2230

2235
2250

Major Heads

(2]
HOUSING

URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES
ROAD TRANSPORT

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON HOUSING

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

LOANS FOR HOUSING

LOANS FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
PUBLIC WORKS

VILLAGE AND SMALL INDUSTRIES
INDUSTRIES

NON FERROUS MINING AND
METALLURGICAL INDUSTRIES

SECRETARIAT - ECONOMIC SERVICES
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON PUBLIC WORKS
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER INDUSTRIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON CIVIL AVIATION
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS AND BRIDGES
LOANS FOR CONSUMER INDUSTRIES
LOANS FOR OTHER INDUSTRIES

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
PUBLIC WORKS

ART AND CULTURE
INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY

LABOUR, EMPLOYMENT AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
OTHER SOCIAL SERVICES

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]
26

27

28




STATEMENT -11

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the

29

30

31

32

Demand relates

[1]

TOURISM - ART AND
CULTURE (Tourism, Culture and
Religious Endowments
Department)

STATIONERY AND PRINTING
(Tamil Development and
Information Department)

INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY AND DIGITAL
SERVICES DEPARTMENT

LABOUR WELFARE AND
SKILL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT

4202

4220

2059

2205
2251
3452
4202

5054
5452
7610
2058

2059
4058

2202

2220
2852
3451
7610
2059

2210
2225

2230

Major Heads

(2]
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON EDUCATION, SPORTS,
ART AND CULTURE

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON INFORMATION AND
PUBLICITY

PUBLIC WORKS

ART AND CULTURE
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES
TOURISM

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON EDUCATION, SPORTS,
ART AND CULTURE

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS AND BRIDGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON TOURISM

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
STATIONERY AND PRINTING

PUBLIC WORKS

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON STATIONERY AND
PRINTING

GENERAL EDUCATION

INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY
INDUSTRIES

SECRETARIAT - ECONOMIC SERVICES
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
PUBLIC WORKS

MEDICAL AND PUBLIC HEALTH

WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTE,
SCHEDULED TRIBES, OTHER BACKWARD
CLASSES AND MINORITIES

LABOUR, EMPLOYMENT AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]

29

30

31

32




STATEMENT -11

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]

33 LAW DEPARTMENT

34 MUNICIPAL
ADMINISTRATION AND
WATER SUPPLY
DEPARTMENT

2235
2250
2251
3475
4250

7610
2052
2059
2202
2235
7610
2215

2217
2251
2515

2551

3475

3604

4215

4217

4515

5054
6215

6217
7610
7615

Major Heads

(2]
SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
OTHER SOCIAL SERVICES
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES
OTHER GENERAL ECONOMIC SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER SOCIAL
SERVICES

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES
PUBLIC WORKS

GENERAL EDUCATION

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION

URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES

OTHER RURAL DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAMMES

HILL AREAS
OTHER GENERAL ECONOMIC SERVICES

COMPENSATION AND ASSIGNMENTS TO
LOCAL BODIES AND PANCHAYAT RAJ
INSTITUTIONS

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON WATER SUPPLY AND
SANITATION

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER RURAL
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROADS AND BRIDGES

LOANS FOR WATER SUPPLY AND
SANITATION

LOANS FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
MISCELLANEOUS LOANS

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]

33

34




STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,

STATEMENT -11

MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the

Demand relates

[1]
35 HUMAN RESOURCES

MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT

36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT
AND SPECIAL INITIATIVES
DEPARTMENT

37 PROHIBITION AND EXCISE
(Home, Prohibition and Excise
Department)

38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT

2051

2052
2053
2059
2062
2070
2075
2225

4070

7610
2052

2059
2220
2401
2515

2551
3451
3454
3475
4551
5475

7610
2039

2052
2235
2014

Major Heads

(2]
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES
DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC WORKS

VIGILANCE

OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL SERVICES

WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTE,
SCHEDULED TRIBES, OTHER BACKWARD
CLASSES AND MINORITIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES

PUBLIC WORKS
INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY
CROP HUSBANDRY

OTHER RURAL DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAMMES

HILL AREAS

SECRETARIAT - ECONOMIC SERVICES
CENSUS SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
OTHER GENERAL ECONOMIC SERVICES
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON HILL AREAS

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER GENERAL
ECONOMIC SERVICES

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

STATE EXCISE

SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES
SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]
35

36

37

38




STATEMENT -11

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]

39 BUILDINGS (Public Works
Department)

2015
2052
2059
2070
2075
2216
2235
2251
4070

4235

4425
7610
2052

2059
2216
2551
4059
4202

4210

4215

4216
4220

4225

4235

4403
7610

Major Heads

(2]
ELECTIONS
SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES
PUBLIC WORKS
OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL SERVICES
HOUSING
SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON SOCIAL SECURITY
AND WELFARE

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON CO-OPERATION
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES

PUBLIC WORKS

HOUSING

HILL AREAS

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON PUBLIC WORKS

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON EDUCATION, SPORTS,
ART AND CULTURE

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON MEDICAL AND PUBLIC
HEALTH

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON WATER SUPPLY AND
SANITATION

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON HOUSING

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON INFORMATION AND
PUBLICITY

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON WELFARE OF
SCHEDULED CASTES, SCHEDULED TRIBES,
OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES AND
MINORITIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON SOCIAL SECURITY
AND WELFARE

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]

39




STATEMENT -11

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]

40 WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

41 REVENUE AND DISASTER
MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT

2052

2059
2215
2216
2700
2701
2702
2711
3056
4215

4700
4701
4702
4711

7610
2029

2035

2052
2053
2059
2070
2075
2235
2515

3454
3475
3604

Major Heads

(2]
SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES

PUBLIC WORKS

WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION
HOUSING

MAJOR IRRIGATION

MEDIUM IRRIGATION

MINOR IRRIGATION

FLOOD CONTROL AND DRAINAGE
INLAND WATER TRANSPORT

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON WATER SUPPLY AND
SANITATION

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON MAJOR IRRIGATION
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON MEDIUM IRRIGATION
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON MINOR IRRIGATION

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON FLOOD CONTROL
PROJECTS

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
LAND REVENUE

COLLECTION OF OTHER TAXES ON
PROPERTY AND CAPITAL TRANSACTIONS

SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES
DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION

PUBLIC WORKS

OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL SERVICES
SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE

OTHER RURAL DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAMMES

CENSUS SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
OTHER GENERAL ECONOMIC SERVICES

COMPENSATION AND ASSIGNMENTS TO
LOCAL BODIES AND PANCHAYAT RAJ
INSTITUTIONS

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]
40

41




STATEMENT -11

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]

42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND
PANCHAYAT RAJ
DEPARTMENT

4070

5053
5475

7610
2015

2070
2202
2215
2216
2225

2235
2251
2501

2505
2515

2810

3451

3454

3604

4202

4215

4216
4235

4515

Major Heads

(2]
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON CIVIL AVIATION

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER GENERAL
ECONOMIC SERVICES

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
ELECTIONS

OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL EDUCATION

WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION
HOUSING

WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTE,
SCHEDULED TRIBES, OTHER BACKWARD
CLASSES AND MINORITIES

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES

SPECIAL PROGRAMMES FOR RURAL
DEVELOPMENT

RURAL EMPLOYMENT

OTHER RURAL DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAMMES

NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
SECRETARIAT - ECONOMIC SERVICES
CENSUS SURVEYS AND STATISTICS

COMPENSATION AND ASSIGNMENTS TO
LOCAL BODIES AND PANCHAYAT RAJ
INSTITUTIONS

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON EDUCATION, SPORTS,
ART AND CULTURE

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON WATER SUPPLY AND
SANITATION

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON HOUSING

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON SOCIAL SECURITY
AND WELFARE

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER RURAL
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]

42




STATEMENT -11

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]

43 SCHOOL EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT

44 MICRO, SMALL AND
MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
DEPARTMENT

45 SOCIAL WELFARE AND
WOMEN EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT

4702
7610
2051

2059
2202
2204
2205
2225

2235
2251
4202

7610
2059

2851
2852
3402
3451
4000
4059
4408

4851

6851

7610

2059

2225

Major Heads

(2]
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON MINOR IRRIGATION
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC WORKS

GENERAL EDUCATION

SPORTS AND YOUTH SERVICES
ART AND CULTURE

WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTE,
SCHEDULED TRIBES, OTHER BACKWARD
CLASSES AND MINORITIES

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON EDUCATION, SPORTS,
ART AND CULTURE

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
PUBLIC WORKS

VILLAGE AND SMALL INDUSTRIES
INDUSTRIES

SPACE RESEARCH

SECRETARIAT - ECONOMIC SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS CAPITAL RECEIPTS
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON PUBLIC WORKS

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON FOOD STORAGE AND
WARE HOUSING

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON VILLAGE AND SMALL
INDUSTRIES

LOANS FOR VILLAGE AND SMALL
INDUSTRIES

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
PUBLIC WORKS

WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTE,
SCHEDULED TRIBES, OTHER BACKWARD
CLASSES AND MINORITIES

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]

43

44

45




STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,

STATEMENT -11

MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]

46 TAMIL DEVELOPMENT (Tamil
Development and Information
Department)

47 HINDU RELIGIOUS AND
CHARITABLE ENDOWMENTS
(Tourism, Culture and Religious
Endowments Department)

48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

2235
2236
2251
4235

4236
7610
2059

2075
2202
2251
7610
2235

2250
4250

2059
2070
2202
2205
2210
2217
2235
3055
3075
3451
3475
3604

Major Heads

(2]
SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
NUTRITION
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON SOCIAL SECURITY
AND WELFARE

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON NUTRITION

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

PUBLIC WORKS

MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL SERVICES
GENERAL EDUCATION
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE

OTHER SOCIAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER SOCIAL
SERVICES

PUBLIC WORKS

OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL EDUCATION

ART AND CULTURE

MEDICAL AND PUBLIC HEALTH
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
ROAD TRANSPORT

OTHER TRANSPORT SERVICES
SECRETARIAT - ECONOMIC SERVICES
OTHER GENERAL ECONOMIC SERVICES

COMPENSATION AND ASSIGNMENTS TO
LOCAL BODIES AND PANCHAYAT RAJ
INSTITUTIONS

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]

46

47

48




STATEMENT -11

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the

49

50

51

52

53

Demand relates

[1]

YOUTH WELFARE AND
SPORTS DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT

PENSION AND OTHER
RETIREMENT BENEFITS

RELIEF ON ACCOUNT OF
NATURAL CALAMITIES

DEPARTMENT FOR THE
WELFARE OF DIFFERENTLY
ABLED PERSONS

DEPARTMENT OF SPECIAL
PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION

4070

4215

4217

5055
6217
7055
7610
2204

2251

4202

7610
2071

2245

2059

2235

2251
4235

7610

2052

2202

2230

2235
7610

Major Heads

(2]
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON OTHER
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON WATER SUPPLY AND
SANITATION

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON ROAD TRANSPORT
LOANS FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOANS FOR ROAD TRANSPORT

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
SPORTS AND YOUTH SERVICES

SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON EDUCATION, SPORTS,
ART AND CULTURE

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

PENSION AND OTHER RETIREMENT
BENEFITS

RELIEF ON ACCOUNT OF NATURAL
CALAMITIES

PUBLIC WORKS

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON SOCIAL SECURITY
AND WELFARE

LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.
SECRETARIAT - GENERAL SERVICES

GENERAL EDUCATION

LABOUR, EMPLOYMENT AND SKILL
DEVELOPMENT

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]

49

50

51

52

53




STATEMENT -11

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG DEMANDS,
MAJOR HEADS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Service of Administration to which the
Demand relates

[1]
54 FORESTS (Environment, Climate
Change and Forests Department)

55 NATURAL RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

DEBT CHARGES

PUBLIC DEBT-REPAYMENT

2059

2225

2235
2402
2406
2415

2501

2551
3054
4406

5452
6407
2853

3451
4059
7610
2048

2049
6003

6004

Major Heads

(2]
PUBLIC WORKS

WELFARE OF SCHEDULED CASTE,
SCHEDULED TRIBES, OTHER BACKWARD
CLASSES AND MINORITIES

SOCIAL SECURITY AND WELFARE
SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION
FORESTRY AND WILD LIFE

AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH AND
EDUCATION

SPECIAL PROGRAMMES FOR RURAL
DEVELOPMENT

HILL AREAS
ROADS AND BRIDGES

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON FORESTRY AND WILD
LIFE

CAPITAL OUTLAY ON TOURISM
LOANS FOR PLANTATIONS

NON FERROUS MINING AND
METALLURGICAL INDUSTRIES

SECRETARIAT - ECONOMIC SERVICES
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON PUBLIC WORKS
LOANS TO GOVERNMENT SERVANTS ETC.

APPROPRIATION FOR REDUCTION OR
AVOIDANCE OF DEBT

INTEREST PAYMENTS

INTERNAL DEBT OF THE STATE
GOVERNMENT

LOANS AND ADVANCES FROM THE
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT

Budget
Publication
Number

[3]
54

55

56

57




STATEMENT -111

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG MAJOR
HEADS, DEMANDS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Budget
Major Heads Service of Administration to which the Demand relates Publlliciiion
Number
[1] (2] (3]
2011 PARLIAMENT/ STATE/ 1 STATE LEGISLATURE 1
UNION TERRITORY
LEGISLATURES
2012 PRESIDENT/ 2 GOVERNOR AND COUNCIL OF MINISTERS 2
VICE-PRESIDENT/
GOVERNOR/
ADMINISTRATOR OF
UNION TERRITORIES
2013 COUNCIL OF MINISTERS GOVERNOR AND COUNCIL OF MINISTERS
2014 ADMINISTRATION OF ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE
JUSTICE
22 POLICE (Home, Prohibition and Excise Department) 22
38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38
2015 ELECTIONS 22 POLICE (Home, Prohibition and Excise Department) 22
38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
2029 LAND REVENUE 41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
2030 STAMPS AND 11 STAMPS AND REGISTRATION (Commercial 11
REGISTRATION Taxes and Registration Department)
2035 COLLECTION OF OTHER 41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
TAXES ON PROPERTY AND DEPARTMENT
CAPITAL TRANSACTIONS
2039 STATE EXCISE 37 PROHIBITION AND EXCISE (Home, Prohibition 37
and Excise Department)
2040 TAXES ON SALES, TRADE 10 COMMERCIAL TAXES (Commercial Taxes and 10
ETC. Registration Department)
2041 TAXES ON VEHICLES 25 MOTOR VEHICLES ACTS-ADMINISTRATION 25
(Home, Prohibition and Excise Department)
2043 COLLECTION CHARGES 10 COMMERCIAL TAXES (Commercial Taxes and 10
UNDER STATE GOODS AND Registration Department)
SERVICES TAX
2045 OTHER TAXES AND DUTIES | 14 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 14
ON COMMODITIES AND
SERVICES
2047 OTHER FISCAL SERVICES 16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16




STATEMENT -111

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG MAJOR
HEADS, DEMANDS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Budget
Major Heads Service of Administration to which the Demand relates Publllicgiion
Number
[1] (2] (3]
2048 APPROPRIATION FOR 56 DEBT CHARGES 56
REDUCTION OR
AVOIDANCE OF DEBT
2049 INTEREST PAYMENTS 56 DEBT CHARGES 56
2051 PUBLIC SERVICE 19 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 19
COMMISSION DEPARTMENT
22 POLICE (Home, Prohibition and Excise Department) 22
35 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 35
DEPARTMENT
43 SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 43
2052 SECRETARIAT - GENERAL 2 GOVERNOR AND COUNCIL OF MINISTERS 2
SERVICES
10 COMMERCIAL TAXES (Commercial Taxes and 10
Registration Department)
14 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 14
16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
21 HIGHWAYS AND MINOR PORTS DEPARTMENT 21
22 POLICE (Home, Prohibition and Excise Department) 22
33 LAW DEPARTMENT 33
35 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 35
DEPARTMENT
36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL 36
INITIATIVES DEPARTMENT
37 PROHIBITION AND EXCISE (Home, Prohibition 37
and Excise Department)
38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
53 DEPARTMENT OF SPECIAL PROGRAMME 53
IMPLEMENTATION
2053 DISTRICT 35 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 35
ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41

DEPARTMENT




STATEMENT -111

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG MAJOR
HEADS, DEMANDS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Budget
Major Heads Service of Administration to which the Demand relates Publllicgiion
Number
[1] (2] (3]
2054 TREASURY AND 16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
ACCOUNTS
ADMINISTRATION
2055 POLICE 22 POLICE (Home, Prohibition and Excise Department) 22
2056 JAILS 24 PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 24
(Home, Prohibition and Excise Department)
2058 STATIONERY AND 30 STATIONERY AND PRINTING (Tamil 30
PRINTING Development and Information Department)
2059 PUBLIC WORKS 1 STATE LEGISLATURE 1
2 GOVERNOR AND COUNCIL OF MINISTERS 2
3 ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE 3
5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
DEPARTMENT
6 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY (Animal Husbandry, 6
Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)
7 FISHERIES AND FISHERMEN WELFARE (Animal 7
Husbandry, Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen
Welfare Department)
10 COMMERCIAL TAXES (Commercial Taxes and 10
Registration Department)
11 STAMPS AND REGISTRATION (Commercial 11
Taxes and Registration Department)
14 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 14
16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
19 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 19
DEPARTMENT
20 HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 20
21 HIGHWAYS AND MINOR PORTS DEPARTMENT 21
22 POLICE (Home, Prohibition and Excise Department) 22
25 MOTOR VEHICLES ACTS-ADMINISTRATION 25
(Home, Prohibition and Excise Department)
27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND 27
COMMERCE DEPARTMENT
28 INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY (Tamil 28
Development and Information Department)




STATEMENT -111

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG MAJOR
HEADS, DEMANDS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Budget
Major Heads Service of Administration to which the Demand relates Publllicgiion
Number
[1] [2] (3]
29 TOURISM - ART AND CULTURE (Tourism, Culture 29
and Religious Endowments Department)
30 STATIONERY AND PRINTING (Tamil 30
Development and Information Department)
32 LABOUR WELFARE AND SKILL 32
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
33 LAW DEPARTMENT 33
35 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 35
DEPARTMENT
36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL 36
INITIATIVES DEPARTMENT
38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
43 SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 43
44 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 44
DEPARTMENT
45 SOCIAL WELFARE AND WOMEN 45
EMPOWERMENT DEPARTMENT
46 TAMIL DEVELOPMENT (Tamil Development and 46
Information Department)
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
52 DEPARTMENT FOR THE WELFARE OF 52
DIFFERENTLY ABLED PERSONS
54 FORESTS (Environment, Climate Change and 54
Forests Department)
2062 VIGILANCE 35 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 35
DEPARTMENT
2070 OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE 4 ADI-DRAVIDAR AND TRIBAL WELFARE 4
SERVICES DEPARTMENT
9 BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST BACKWARD 9
CLASSES AND MINORITIES WELFARE
DEPARTMENT
13 FOOD AND CONSUMER PROTECTION 13
(Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection
Department)
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Budget
Major Heads Service of Administration to which the Demand relates Publllicgiion
Number
[1] [2] (3]
16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
22 POLICE (Home, Prohibition and Excise Department) 22
23 FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES (Home, Prohibition 23
and Excise Department)
35 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 35
DEPARTMENT
38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
2071 PENSION AND OTHER 50 PENSION AND OTHER RETIREMENT BENEFITS 50
RETIREMENT BENEFITS
2075 MISCELLANEOUS 16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
GENERAL SERVICES
35 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 35
DEPARTMENT
38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
46 TAMIL DEVELOPMENT (Tamil Development and 46
Information Department)
2202 GENERAL EDUCATION 6 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY (Animal Husbandry, 6
Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)
9 BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST BACKWARD 9
CLASSES AND MINORITIES WELFARE
DEPARTMENT
20 HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 20
31 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND DIGITAL 31
SERVICES DEPARTMENT
33 LAW DEPARTMENT 33
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
43 SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 43
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Major Heads Service of Administration to which the Demand relates Publllicgiion
Number
[1] (2] (3]
46 TAMIL DEVELOPMENT (Tamil Development and 46
Information Department)
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
53 DEPARTMENT OF SPECIAL PROGRAMME 53
IMPLEMENTATION
2203 TECHNICAL EDUCATION 20 HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 20
2204 SPORTS AND YOUTH 43 SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 43
SERVICES
49 YOUTH WELFARE AND SPORTS 49
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
2205 ART AND CULTURE 20 HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 20
28 INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY (Tamil 28
Development and Information Department)
29 TOURISM - ART AND CULTURE (Tourism, Culture 29
and Religious Endowments Department)
43 SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 43
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
2210 MEDICAL AND PUBLIC 12 CO-OPERATION (Co-operation, Food and 12
HEALTH Consumer Protection Department)
19 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 19
DEPARTMENT
32 LABOUR WELFARE AND SKILL 32
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
2211 FAMILY WELFARE 19 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 19
DEPARTMENT
2215 WATER SUPPLY AND 19 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 19
SANITATION DEPARTMENT
34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
2216 HOUSING 7 FISHERIES AND FISHERMEN WELFARE (Animal 7

Husbandry, Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen
Welfare Department)




STATEMENT -111
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Budget
Major Heads Service of Administration to which the Demand relates Publllicgiion
Number
[1] (2] (3]
26 HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 26
DEPARTMENT
38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
2217 URBAN DEVELOPMENT 16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
26 HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 26
DEPARTMENT
34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
2220 INFORMATION AND 28 INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY (Tamil 28
PUBLICITY Development and Information Department)
31 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND DIGITAL 31
SERVICES DEPARTMENT
36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL 36
INITIATIVES DEPARTMENT
2225 WELFARE OF SCHEDULED 4 ADI-DRAVIDAR AND TRIBAL WELFARE 4
CASTE, SCHEDULED DEPARTMENT
TRIBES, OTHER
BACKWARD CLASSES AND
MINORITIES
7 FISHERIES AND FISHERMEN WELFARE (Animal 7
Husbandry, Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen
Welfare Department)
9 BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST BACKWARD 9
CLASSES AND MINORITIES WELFARE
DEPARTMENT
32 LABOUR WELFARE AND SKILL 32
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
35 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 35
DEPARTMENT
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
43 SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 43
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Number
[1] (2] (3]

45 SOCIAL WELFARE AND WOMEN 45
EMPOWERMENT DEPARTMENT

54 FORESTS (Environment, Climate Change and 54
Forests Department)

2230 LABOUR, EMPLOYMENT 3 ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE 3
AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT

16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16

28 INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY (Tamil 28
Development and Information Department)

32 LABOUR WELFARE AND SKILL 32
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

53 DEPARTMENT OF SPECIAL PROGRAMME 53
IMPLEMENTATION

2235 SOCIAL SECURITY AND 1 STATE LEGISLATURE 1
WELFARE
ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE
4 ADI-DRAVIDAR AND TRIBAL WELFARE
DEPARTMENT
9 BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST BACKWARD 9

CLASSES AND MINORITIES WELFARE
DEPARTMENT

10 COMMERCIAL TAXES (Commercial Taxes and 10
Registration Department)

12 CO-OPERATION (Co-operation, Food and 12
Consumer Protection Department)

13 FOOD AND CONSUMER PROTECTION 13
(Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection
Department)

16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16

17 HANDLOOMS AND TEXTILES (Handlooms, 17
Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Department)

19 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 19
DEPARTMENT

20 HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 20

22 POLICE (Home, Prohibition and Excise Department) 22

24 PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 24
(Home, Prohibition and Excise Department)
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25 MOTOR VEHICLES ACTS-ADMINISTRATION 25
(Home, Prohibition and Excise Department)
28 INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY (Tamil 28
Development and Information Department)
32 LABOUR WELFARE AND SKILL 32
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
33 LAW DEPARTMENT 33
37 PROHIBITION AND EXCISE (Home, Prohibition 37
and Excise Department)
38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
43 SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 43
45 SOCIAL WELFARE AND WOMEN 45
EMPOWERMENT DEPARTMENT
47 HINDU RELIGIOUS AND CHARITABLE 47
ENDOWMENTS (Tourism, Culture and Religious
Endowments Department)
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
52 DEPARTMENT FOR THE WELFARE OF 52
DIFFERENTLY ABLED PERSONS
53 DEPARTMENT OF SPECIAL PROGRAMME 53
IMPLEMENTATION
54 FORESTS (Environment, Climate Change and 54
Forests Department)
2236 NUTRITION 45 SOCIAL WELFARE AND WOMEN 45
EMPOWERMENT DEPARTMENT
2245 RELIEF ON ACCOUNT OF 51 RELIEF ON ACCOUNT OF NATURAL 51
NATURAL CALAMITIES CALAMITIES
2250 OTHER SOCIAL SERVICES 9 BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST BACKWARD 9
CLASSES AND MINORITIES WELFARE
DEPARTMENT
16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
28 INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY (Tamil 28

Development and Information Department)
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Number
[1] (2] (3]
32 LABOUR WELFARE AND SKILL 32
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
47 HINDU RELIGIOUS AND CHARITABLE 47
ENDOWMENTS (Tourism, Culture and Religious
Endowments Department)
2251 SECRETARIAT - SOCIAL 4 ADI-DRAVIDAR AND TRIBAL WELFARE 4
SERVICES DEPARTMENT
9 BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST BACKWARD 9
CLASSES AND MINORITIES WELFARE
DEPARTMENT
19 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 19
DEPARTMENT
20 HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 20
22 POLICE (Home, Prohibition and Excise Department) 22
26 HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 26
DEPARTMENT

29 TOURISM - ART AND CULTURE (Tourism, Culture 29
and Religious Endowments Department)

32 LABOUR WELFARE AND SKILL 32
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
SUPPLY DEPARTMENT

38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38

42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT

43 SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 43

45 SOCIAL WELFARE AND WOMEN 45
EMPOWERMENT DEPARTMENT

46 TAMIL DEVELOPMENT (Tamil Development and 46
Information Department)

49 YOUTH WELFARE AND SPORTS 49
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

52 DEPARTMENT FOR THE WELFARE OF 52
DIFFERENTLY ABLED PERSONS

2401 CROP HUSBANDRY 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5

DEPARTMENT

12 CO-OPERATION (Co-operation, Food and 12

Consumer Protection Department)
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Number
[1] [2] (3]
36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL 36
INITIATIVES DEPARTMENT
2402 SOIL AND WATER 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT
54 FORESTS (Environment, Climate Change and 54
Forests Department)
2403 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY 6 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY (Animal Husbandry, 6
Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)
2404 DAIRY DEVELOPMENT 8 DAIRY DEVELOPMENT (Animal Husbandry, 8
Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)
16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
2405 FISHERIES 7 FISHERIES AND FISHERMEN WELFARE (Animal 7
Husbandry, Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen
Welfare Department)
2406 FORESTRY AND WILD LIFE | 534 FORESTS (Environment, Climate Change and 54
Forests Department)
2408 FOOD STORAGE AND 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
WAREHOUSING DEPARTMENT
2415 AGRICULTURAL 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
RESEARCH AND DEPARTMENT
EDUCATION
6 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY (Animal Husbandry, 6
Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)
7 FISHERIES AND FISHERMEN WELFARE (Animal 7
Husbandry, Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen
Welfare Department)
54 FORESTS (Environment, Climate Change and 54
Forests Department)
2425 CO-OPERATION 12 CO-OPERATION (Co-operation, Food and 12
Consumer Protection Department)
16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
2435 OTHER AGRICULTURAL 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
PROGRAMMES DEPARTMENT
12 CO-OPERATION (Co-operation, Food and 12
Consumer Protection Department)
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2501 SPECIAL PROGRAMMES 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
FOR RURAL DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
54 FORESTS (Environment, Climate Change and 54
Forests Department)
2505 RURAL EMPLOYMENT 42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
2515 OTHER RURAL 34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
DEVELOPMENT SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
PROGRAMMES
36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL 36
INITIATIVES DEPARTMENT
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
2551 HILL AREAS 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
DEPARTMENT
6 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY (Animal Husbandry, 6
Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)
18 KHADI, VILLAGE INDUSTRIES AND 18
HANDICRAFTS (Handlooms, Handicrafts, Textiles
and Khadi Department)
19 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 19
DEPARTMENT
34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL 36
INITIATIVES DEPARTMENT
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
54 FORESTS (Environment, Climate Change and 54
Forests Department)
2700 MAJOR IRRIGATION 40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
2701 MEDIUM IRRIGATION 40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
2702 MINOR IRRIGATION 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5

DEPARTMENT
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40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
2705 COMMAND AREA 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
2711 FLOOD CONTROL AND 40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
DRAINAGE
2801 POWER 14 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 14
2810 NEW AND RENEWABLE 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
ENERGY DEPARTMENT
14 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 14
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
2851 VILLAGE AND SMALL 17 HANDLOOMS AND TEXTILES (Handlooms, 17
INDUSTRIES Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Department)
18 KHADI, VILLAGE INDUSTRIES AND 18
HANDICRAFTS (Handlooms, Handicrafts, Textiles
and Khadi Department)
27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND 27
COMMERCE DEPARTMENT
44 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 44
DEPARTMENT
2852 INDUSTRIES 17 HANDLOOMS AND TEXTILES (Handlooms, 17
Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Department)
27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND 27
COMMERCE DEPARTMENT
31 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND DIGITAL 31
SERVICES DEPARTMENT
44 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 44
DEPARTMENT
2853 NON FERROUS MINING 27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND 27
AND METALLURGICAL COMMERCE DEPARTMENT
INDUSTRIES
55 NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 55
3054 ROADS AND BRIDGES 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
DEPARTMENT
21 HIGHWAYS AND MINOR PORTS DEPARTMENT 21
54 FORESTS (Environment, Climate Change and 54

Forests Department)
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3055 ROAD TRANSPORT 26 HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 26
DEPARTMENT
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
3056 INLAND WATER 40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
TRANSPORT
3075 OTHER TRANSPORT 48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
SERVICES
3402 SPACE RESEARCH 44 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 44
DEPARTMENT
3425 OTHER SCIENTIFIC 14 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 14
RESEARCH
20 HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 20
3435 ECOLOGY AND 15 ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE 15
ENVIRONMENT (Environment, Climate Change and Forests
Department)
25 MOTOR VEHICLES ACTS-ADMINISTRATION 25
(Home, Prohibition and Excise Department)
3451 SECRETARIAT - ECONOMIC | 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
SERVICES DEPARTMENT
6 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY (Animal Husbandry, 6
Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)
12 CO-OPERATION (Co-operation, Food and 12
Consumer Protection Department)
15 ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE 15
(Environment, Climate Change and Forests
Department)
17 HANDLOOMS AND TEXTILES (Handlooms, 17
Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Department)
27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND 27
COMMERCE DEPARTMENT
31 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND DIGITAL 31
SERVICES DEPARTMENT
36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL 36
INITIATIVES DEPARTMENT
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
44 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 44

DEPARTMENT
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48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
55 NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 55
3452 TOURISM 29 TOURISM - ART AND CULTURE (Tourism, Culture 29
and Religious Endowments Department)
3454 CENSUS SURVEYS AND 11 STAMPS AND REGISTRATION (Commercial 11
STATISTICS Taxes and Registration Department)
16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
20 HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 20
36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL 36
INITIATIVES DEPARTMENT
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
3456 CIVIL SUPPLIES 13 FOOD AND CONSUMER PROTECTION 13
(Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection
Department)
3475 OTHER GENERAL 11 STAMPS AND REGISTRATION (Commercial 11
ECONOMIC SERVICES Taxes and Registration Department)
32 LABOUR WELFARE AND SKILL 32
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL 36
INITIATIVES DEPARTMENT
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
3604 COMPENSATION AND 3 ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE 3
ASSIGNMENTS TO LOCAL
BODIES AND PANCHAYAT
RAJ INSTITUTIONS
4 ADI-DRAVIDAR AND TRIBAL WELFARE 4
DEPARTMENT
10 COMMERCIAL TAXES (Commercial Taxes and 10
Registration Department)
16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
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34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
4000 MISCELLANEOUS CAPITAL | 12 CO-OPERATION (Co-operation, Food and 12
RECEIPTS Consumer Protection Department)
17 HANDLOOMS AND TEXTILES (Handlooms, 17
Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Department)
44 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 44
DEPARTMENT
4055 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 22 POLICE (Home, Prohibition and Excise Department) 22
POLICE
4058 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 30 STATIONERY AND PRINTING (Tamil 30
STATIONERY AND Development and Information Department)
PRINTING
4059 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 21 HIGHWAYS AND MINOR PORTS DEPARTMENT 21
PUBLIC WORKS
27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND 27
COMMERCE DEPARTMENT
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
44 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 44
DEPARTMENT
55 NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 55
4070 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 13 FOOD AND CONSUMER PROTECTION 13
OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE (Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection
SERVICES Department)
16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
23 FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES (Home, Prohibition 23
and Excise Department)
24 PRISONS AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 24
(Home, Prohibition and Excise Department)
35 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 35
DEPARTMENT
38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38
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41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
4202 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 20 HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 20
EDUCATION, SPORTS, ART
AND CULTURE
28 INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY (Tamil 28
Development and Information Department)
29 TOURISM - ART AND CULTURE (Tourism, Culture 29
and Religious Endowments Department)
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
43 SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 43
49 YOUTH WELFARE AND SPORTS 49
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
4210 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 19 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 19
MEDICAL AND PUBLIC DEPARTMENT
HEALTH
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
4211 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 19 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 19
FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
4215 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
WATER SUPPLY AND SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
SANITATION
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
4216 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 26 HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 26
HOUSING DEPARTMENT
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
4217 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 26 HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 26

URBAN DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT




STATEMENT -111

STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG MAJOR
HEADS, DEMANDS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Budget
Major Heads Service of Administration to which the Demand relates Publllicgiion
Number
[1] [2] (3]
34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
4220 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 28 INFORMATION AND PUBLICITY (Tamil 28
INFORMATION AND Development and Information Department)
PUBLICITY
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
4225 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 4 ADI-DRAVIDAR AND TRIBAL WELFARE 4
WELFARE OF SCHEDULED DEPARTMENT
CASTES, SCHEDULED
TRIBES, OTHER
BACKWARD CLASSES AND
MINORITIES
9 BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST BACKWARD 9
CLASSES AND MINORITIES WELFARE
DEPARTMENT
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
4235 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38
SOCIAL SECURITY AND
WELFARE
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
45 SOCIAL WELFARE AND WOMEN 45
EMPOWERMENT DEPARTMENT
52 DEPARTMENT FOR THE WELFARE OF 52
DIFFERENTLY ABLED PERSONS
4236 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 45 SOCIAL WELFARE AND WOMEN 45
NUTRITION EMPOWERMENT DEPARTMENT
4250 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 32 LABOUR WELFARE AND SKILL 32
OTHER SOCIAL SERVICES DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
47 HINDU RELIGIOUS AND CHARITABLE 47
ENDOWMENTS (Tourism, Culture and Religious
Endowments Department)
4401 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON CROP| 5§ AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
HUSBANDRY DEPARTMENT
4402 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON SOIL § AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
AND WATER DEPARTMENT
CONSERVATION
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4403 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 6 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY (Animal Husbandry, 6
ANIMAL HUSBANDRY Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
4404 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 8 DAIRY DEVELOPMENT (Animal Husbandry, 8
DAIRY DEVELOPMENT Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)
4405 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 7 FISHERIES AND FISHERMEN WELFARE (Animal 7
FISHERIES Husbandry, Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen
Welfare Department)
4406 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 54 FORESTS (Environment, Climate Change and 54
FORESTRY AND WILD LIFE Forests Department)
4408 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON FOOD| 13 FOOD AND CONSUMER PROTECTION 13
STORAGE AND WARE (Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection
HOUSING Department)
44 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 44
DEPARTMENT
4415 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
AGRICULTURAL DEPARTMENT
RESEARCH AND
EDUCATION
6 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY (Animal Husbandry, 6
Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)
7 FISHERIES AND FISHERMEN WELFARE (Animal 7
Husbandry, Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen
Welfare Department)
4425 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 12 CO-OPERATION (Co-operation, Food and 12
CO-OPERATION Consumer Protection Department)
38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38
4435 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
OTHER AGRICULTURAL DEPARTMENT
PROGRAMMES
4515 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
OTHER RURAL SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAMMES
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42

DEPARTMENT
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Budget
Major Heads Service of Administration to which the Demand relates Publllicgiion
Number
[1] (2] (3]
4551 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON HILL 7 FISHERIES AND FISHERMEN WELFARE (Animal 7
AREAS Husbandry, Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen
Welfare Department)
36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL 36
INITIATIVES DEPARTMENT
4700 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
MAIJOR IRRIGATION
4701 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
MEDIUM IRRIGATION
4702 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
MINOR IRRIGATION
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
4711 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
FLOOD CONTROL
PROJECTS
4801 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 14 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 14
POWER PROJECTS
4851 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 17 HANDLOOMS AND TEXTILES (Handlooms, 17
VILLAGE AND SMALL Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Department)
INDUSTRIES
44 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 44
DEPARTMENT
4860 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 17 HANDLOOMS AND TEXTILES (Handlooms, 17
CONSUMER INDUSTRIES Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Department)
4875 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND 27
OTHER INDUSTRIES COMMERCE DEPARTMENT
5052 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 21 HIGHWAYS AND MINOR PORTS DEPARTMENT 21
SHIPPING
5053 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON CIVIL | 27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND 27
AVIATION COMMERCE DEPARTMENT
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
5054 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 21 HIGHWAYS AND MINOR PORTS DEPARTMENT 21
ROADS AND BRIDGES
27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND 27
COMMERCE DEPARTMENT
29 TOURISM - ART AND CULTURE (Tourism, Culture 29

and Religious Endowments Department)
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG MAJOR
HEADS, DEMANDS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Budget
Major Heads Service of Administration to which the Demand relates Publllicgiion
Number
[1] [2] (3]
34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
5055 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 25 MOTOR VEHICLES ACTS-ADMINISTRATION 25
ROAD TRANSPORT (Home, Prohibition and Excise Department)
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
5425 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 15 ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE 15
OTHER SCIENTIFIC AND (Environment, Climate Change and Forests
ENVIRONMENTAL Department)
RESEARCH
5452 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 29 TOURISM - ART AND CULTURE (Tourism, Culture 29
TOURISM and Religious Endowments Department)
54 FORESTS (Environment, Climate Change and 54
Forests Department)
5465 INVESTMENTS IN 14 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 14
GENERAL FINANCIAL AND
TRADING INSTITUTIONS
16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
5475 CAPITAL OUTLAY ON 16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16
OTHER GENERAL
ECONOMIC SERVICES
36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL 36
INITIATIVES DEPARTMENT
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
6003 INTERNAL DEBT OF THE 57 PUBLIC DEBT-REPAYMENT 57
STATE GOVERNMENT
6004 LOANS AND ADVANCES 57 PUBLIC DEBT-REPAYMENT 57
FROM THE CENTRAL
GOVERNMENT
6215 LOANS FOR WATER SUPPLY | 34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
AND SANITATION SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
6216 LOANS FOR HOUSING 26 HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 26
DEPARTMENT
6217 LOANS FOR URBAN 26 HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 26
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG MAJOR
HEADS, DEMANDS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Budget
Major Heads Service of Administration to which the Demand relates Publllicgiion
Number
[1] (2] (3]
6225 LOANS FOR WELFARE OF 12 CO-OPERATION (Co-operation, Food and 12
SCHEDULED CASTES, Consumer Protection Department)
SCHEDULED TRIBES,
OTHER BACKWARD
CLASSES AND MINORITIES
6401 LOANS FOR CROP 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
HUSBANDRY DEPARTMENT
6404 LOANS FOR DAIRY 8 DAIRY DEVELOPMENT (Animal Husbandry, 8
DEVELOPMENT Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)
6407 LOANS FOR PLANTATIONS | 54 FORESTS (Environment, Climate Change and 54
Forests Department)
6408 LOANS FOR FOOD 13 FOOD AND CONSUMER PROTECTION 13
STORAGE AND WARE (Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection
HOUSING Department)
6425 LOANS FOR COOPERATION | 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
DEPARTMENT
12 CO-OPERATION (Co-operation, Food and 12
Consumer Protection Department)
6435 LOANS FOR OTHER 5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5
AGRICULTURAL DEPARTMENT
PROGRAMMES
6801 LOANS FOR POWER 14 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 14
PROJECTS
6851 LOANS FOR VILLAGE AND | 44 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 44
SMALL INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT
6860 LOANS FOR CONSUMER 17 HANDLOOMS AND TEXTILES (Handlooms, 17
INDUSTRIES Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Department)
27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND 27
COMMERCE DEPARTMENT
6875 LOANS FOR OTHER 27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND 27
INDUSTRIES COMMERCE DEPARTMENT
7055 LOANS FOR ROAD 48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
TRANSPORT
7610 LOANS TO GOVERNMENT 1 STATE LEGISLATURE 1
SERVANTS ETC.
4 ADI-DRAVIDAR AND TRIBAL WELFARE 4
DEPARTMENT
5 AGRICULTURE AND FARMER'S WELFARE 5

DEPARTMENT
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG MAJOR
HEADS, DEMANDS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Budget
Major Heads Service of Administration to which the Demand relates Publllicgiion
Number
[1] (2] (3]
6 ANIMAL HUSBANDRY (Animal Husbandry, 6
Dairying, Fisheries and Fishermen Welfare
Department)
9 BACKWARD CLASSES, MOST BACKWARD 9

CLASSES AND MINORITIES WELFARE
DEPARTMENT

10 COMMERCIAL TAXES (Commercial Taxes and 10
Registration Department)

12 CO-OPERATION (Co-operation, Food and 12
Consumer Protection Department)

14 ENERGY DEPARTMENT 14

15 ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE 15
(Environment, Climate Change and Forests
Department)

16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16

17 HANDLOOMS AND TEXTILES (Handlooms, 17
Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Department)

19 HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 19
DEPARTMENT

20 HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 20

21 HIGHWAYS AND MINOR PORTS DEPARTMENT 21

22 POLICE (Home, Prohibition and Excise Department) 22

23 FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES (Home, Prohibition 23
and Excise Department)

26 HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 26
DEPARTMENT

27 INDUSTRIES, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND 27
COMMERCE DEPARTMENT

29 TOURISM - ART AND CULTURE (Tourism, Culture 29
and Religious Endowments Department)

31 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND DIGITAL 31
SERVICES DEPARTMENT

32 LABOUR WELFARE AND SKILL 32
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

33 LAW DEPARTMENT 33

34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
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STATEMENT SHOWING THE CORRELATION AMONG MAJOR
HEADS, DEMANDS AND BUDGET PUBLICATIONS

Budget
Major Heads Service of Administration to which the Demand relates Publllicgiion
Number
[1] (2] (3]
35 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 35
DEPARTMENT
36 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL 36
INITIATIVES DEPARTMENT
38 PUBLIC DEPARTMENT 38
39 BUILDINGS (Public Works Department) 39
40 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 40
41 REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT 41
DEPARTMENT
42 RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYAT RAJ 42
DEPARTMENT
43 SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 43
44 MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 44
DEPARTMENT
45 SOCIAL WELFARE AND WOMEN 45
EMPOWERMENT DEPARTMENT
46 TAMIL DEVELOPMENT (Tamil Development and 46
Information Department)
48 TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT 48
49 YOUTH WELFARE AND SPORTS 49
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
52 DEPARTMENT FOR THE WELFARE OF 52
DIFFERENTLY ABLED PERSONS
53 DEPARTMENT OF SPECIAL PROGRAMME 53
IMPLEMENTATION
55 NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 55
7615 MISCELLANEOUS LOANS 34 MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION AND WATER 34
SUPPLY DEPARTMENT
7999 APPROPRIATION TO THE 16 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 16

CONTINGENCY FUND
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GROUP CODE DETAILS

Group Description
Code

1 Central Receipts

2 State Resources (SOTR / SONTR / Capital Receipts)

3 Revenue Expenditure

4 Capital Expenditure

5 Loans and Advances

6 Public Debt

7 Contingency Fund

8 Public Accounts
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code HeadCode
SHARE IN CENTRAL TAXES
1 01 00 Share in Central Taxes
1 01 01 Corporation Tax
1 01 02 Taxes other than Corporation Tax
1 01 03 Income and Expenditure Tax
1 01 04 Wealth Tax
1 01 05 Customs
1 01 06 Union Excise Duties
1 01 07 Service Tax
1 01 08 Other Taxes and Duties
1 01 09 Goods and Services Tax (GST)
GRANTS-IN-AID FROM GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
| 09 00 Finance Commission Grants
1 09 01 Finance Commission Grants for Panchayati Raj
Institutions-Rural
1 09 02 Finance Commission Grants for Panchayati Raj
Institutions-Urban
1 09 03 Finance Commission Grants for State Disaster
Response Fund
1 09 04 Finance Commission Grants for Health Sector
1 09 05 Finance Commission Grants for State Disaster
Mitigation Fund
1 10 00 National Disaster Response Fund
1 10 01 Flood
1 10 02 Drought
1 10 03 Cyclone
1 10 04 Earthquake
1 10 05 Tsunami
1 11 00 Compensation in lieu of Tax Losses
1 11 01 Value Added Tax (VAT)
1 11 02 Central Sales Tax (CST)
1 11 03 Goods and Services Tax (GST)
1 12 00 NITI AAYOG/ Planning Commission Grants
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 12 01 General
1 13 00 Agriculture
1 13 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 13 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 13 21 General Category - Capital Grants
| 13 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 13 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 13 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 13 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 13 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 14 00 Horticulture
1 14 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 14 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 14 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 14 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 14 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 14 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 14 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 14 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 15 00 Animal Husbandry
1 15 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 15 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 15 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 15 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 15 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 15 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 15 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 15 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 16 00 Dairy Development
1 16 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 16 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 16 21 General Category - Capital Grants
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 16 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 16 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 16 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 16 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 16 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 17 00 Fisheries
1 17 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 17 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 17 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 17 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 17 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 17 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 17 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 17 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 18 00 Irrigation
1 18 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 18 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 18 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 18 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 18 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 18 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 18 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 18 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 19 00 Arts and Culture
1 19 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 19 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 19 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 19 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 19 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 19 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 19 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 19 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

| 20 00 Census and Statistics
1 20 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 20 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 20 21 General Category - Capital Grants
| 20 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 20 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 20 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 20 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 20 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 21 00 Civil Supplies and Consumer Protection
1 21 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
| 21 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 21 21 General Category - Capital Grants
| 21 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 21 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 21 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 21 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 21 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 22 00 Food Processing
1 22 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 22 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 22 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 22 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 22 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 22 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 22 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 22 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 23 00 Elementary Education
1 23 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 23 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 23 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 23 25 General Category - Current Grants
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 23 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 23 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 23 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 23 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 24 00 Nutritious Meal Programme
1 24 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 24 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 24 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 24 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 24 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 24 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 24 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 24 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 25 00 Secondary Education
1 25 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 25 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 25 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 25 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 25 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 25 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 25 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 25 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 26 00 Higher Education
1 26 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 26 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 26 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 26 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 26 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 26 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 26 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 26 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 27 00 Employment Guarantee Programmes
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 27 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 27 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 27 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 27 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 27 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 27 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 27 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 27 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 28 00 Other Livelihood Programmes
1 28 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 28 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 28 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 28 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 28 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 28 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 28 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 28 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 29 00 Information Technology
1 29 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 29 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 29 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 29 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 29 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 29 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 29 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 29 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
| 30 00 Energy
1 30 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 30 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 30 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 30 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 30 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 30 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 30 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 30 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 31 00 Environment
1 31 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 31 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 31 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 31 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 31 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 31 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 31 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 31 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 32 00 Forestry and Wildlife
1 32 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 32 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 32 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 32 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 32 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 32 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 32 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 32 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 33 00 External Assistance
1 33 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 33 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 33 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 33 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 33 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 33 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 33 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 33 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 34 00 Flood Control
1 34 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 34 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 34 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 34 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 34 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 34 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 34 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 34 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 35 00 Handloom Development
1 35 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 35 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 35 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 35 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 35 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 35 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 35 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 35 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 36 00 Health and Family Welfare
1 36 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 36 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 36 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 36 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 36 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 36 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 36 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 36 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
| 37 00 Health - National Health Mission
1 37 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 37 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 37 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 37 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 37 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 37 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 37 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 37 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

| 38 00 Health - Disease Control
1 38 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 38 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 38 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 38 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 38 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 38 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 38 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 38 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 39 00 Hygiene and Sanitation
1 39 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 39 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 39 21 General Category - Capital Grants
| 39 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 39 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 39 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 39 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 39 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 40 00 Industries and Commerce
1 40 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 40 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 40 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 40 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 40 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 40 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 40 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 40 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 41 00 Micro, Medium and Small Scale Industries
1 41 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 41 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 41 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 41 25 General Category - Current Grants
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 41 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 41 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 41 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 41 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 42 00 Land Reforms
1 42 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 42 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 42 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 42 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 42 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 42 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 42 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 42 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 43 00 Judiciary
1 43 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 43 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 43 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 43 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 43 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 43 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 43 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 43 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 44 00 Major Road Works
1 44 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 44 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 44 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 44 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 44 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 44 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 44 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 44 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 45 00 Other Road Works
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 45 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 45 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 45 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 45 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 45 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 45 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 45 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 45 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 46 00 Police and Prisons
1 46 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 46 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 46 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 46 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 46 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 46 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 46 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 46 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 47 00 Refugees Relief
1 47 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 47 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 47 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 47 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 47 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 47 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 47 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 47 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
| 48 00 Rural Housing
1 48 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 48 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 48 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 48 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 48 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 48 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 48 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 48 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 49 00 Other Rural Development Programmes
1 49 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 49 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 49 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 49 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 49 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 49 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 49 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 49 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 50 00 Scholarships and Stipends
1 50 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 50 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 50 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 50 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 50 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 50 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 50 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 50 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 51 00 Capacity Building and Training
1 51 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 51 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 51 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 51 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 51 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 51 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 51 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 51 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 52 00 Skill Development
1 52 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 52 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
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CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 52 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 52 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 52 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 52 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 52 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 52 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 53 00 Social Security Pensions
1 53 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 53 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 53 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 53 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 53 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 53 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 53 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 53 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 54 00 Special Component Plan
1 54 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 54 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 54 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 54 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 54 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 54 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 54 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 54 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 55 00 Tourism/ Heritage
1 55 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 55 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 55 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 55 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 55 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 55 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 55 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 55 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 56 00 Welfare of OBCs - Other Schemes
1 56 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 56 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 56 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 56 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 56 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 56 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 56 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 56 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 58 00 Tribal Area Development
1 58 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 58 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 58 21 General Category - Capital Grants
| 58 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 58 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 58 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 58 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 58 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 59 00 Urban Housing
1 59 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 59 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 59 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 59 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 59 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 59 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 59 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 59 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 60 00 Urban Infrastructure (I.T.)
1 60 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 60 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 60 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 60 25 General Category - Current Grants




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 60 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 60 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 60 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 60 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 61 00 Other Urban Development Programmes
1 61 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 61 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 61 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 61 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 61 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 61 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 61 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 61 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 62 00 Water Supply
1 62 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 62 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 62 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 62 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 62 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 62 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 62 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 62 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 63 00 Child Welfare
1 63 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 63 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 63 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 63 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 63 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 63 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 63 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 63 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 64 00 Women Development




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 64 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 64 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 64 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 64 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 64 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 64 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 64 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 64 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 65 00 Youth Affairs and Sports
1 65 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 65 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 65 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 65 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 65 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 65 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 65 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 65 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 66 00 Differently abled persons
1 66 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 66 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 66 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 66 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 66 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 66 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 66 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 66 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
| 67 00 Minorities Welfare
1 67 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 67 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 67 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 67 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 67 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 67 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

1 67 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 67 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 68 00 Technical Education
1 68 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 68 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 68 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 68 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 68 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 68 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 68 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 68 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 69 00 Drinking Water
1 69 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 69 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 69 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 69 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 69 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 69 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 69 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants
1 69 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
1 77 00 Deduct - Refund of Unspent Grants
1 77 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 77 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 77 45 Scheduled Castes-Current Grants
1 99 00 Other Grants
1 99 01 Indivisible - Capital Grants
1 99 05 Indivisible - Current Grants
1 99 21 General Category - Capital Grants
1 99 25 General Category - Current Grants
1 99 41 Scheduled Castes - Capital Grants
1 99 45 Scheduled Castes - Current Grants
1 99 61 Scheduled Tribes - Capital Grants




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CENTRAL RECEIPTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code HeadCode
1 99 65 Scheduled Tribes - Current Grants
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS
STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)

Group
Code

Detailed
Head
Code

Sub-
Detailed
HeadCode

Description
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Excess due to Mistake/ Inadvertence

Excess due to Mistake/ Inadvertence
Others

Exports
Exports

Deemed Exports
Deemed Exports

Provisional Assesments

Provisional Assesments

Pre-Deposits for filling appeals
Pre-Deposits for filling appeals

Duty paid during Investigation
Duty paid during Investigation

Purchases made by Embassies
Purchases made by Embassies

Accumulated credit due to inverted duty structure
Accumulated credit due to inverted duty structure

Year end or volume based incentives

Year end or volume based incentives

International Tourists

International Tourists

Others
Others

Online refunds
Refunds made from Central Pool fund

Taxes
Inter-State Sales Tax (Central Sales Tax)
State Goods and Service Tax




STATEMENT -1V

STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS
STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)

Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code HeadCode
2 14 03 Integrated Goods and Service Tax
2 14 06 Value Added Tax
2 14 07 General Sales Tax
2 14 16 Non-Value Added Tax-Petroleum Goods
2 14 17 Non-Value Added Tax-Sugar Cane
2 14 18 Non-Value Added Tax-Tobacco and Tobacco Products
2 14 19 Non-Value Added Tax-Other Goods
2 14 31 State Excise
2 14 41 Registration
2 14 56 Vehicles Tax
2 14 66 Taxes on Goods and Passengers
2 14 71 Electricity Tax
2 14 76 Entertainment Tax
2 14 77 Deduct-Refunds
2 14 81 Betting Tax
2 14 86 Luxury Tax
2 14 91 Land Tax
2 14 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 14 97 Forfeiture, Seizure, Confiscation, etc
2 14 99 Others
2 15 00 Levy, Cess, Surcharge, etc. on Taxes
2 15 01 Inter-State Sales Tax (Central Sales Tax)
2 15 06 Value Added Tax
2 15 07 General Sales Tax
2 15 16 Non-Value Added Tax-Petroleum Goods
2 15 17 Non-Value Added Tax-Sugar Cane
2 15 18 Non-Value Added Tax-Tobacco and Tobacco Products
2 15 19 Non-Value Added Tax-Other Goods
2 15 31 State Excise
2 15 32 Licence Fees
2 15 39 Duty
2 15 41 Registration
2 15 51 Stamps




STATEMENT -1V

STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS
STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)

Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code HeadCode
2 15 56 Vehicles Tax
2 15 66 Taxes on Goods and Passengers
2 15 71 Electricity Tax
2 15 76 Entertainment Tax
2 15 77 Deduct-Refunds
2 15 81 Betting Tax
2 15 86 Luxury Tax
2 15 91 Land Tax
2 15 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 15 97 Forfeiture, Seizure, Confiscation, etc
2 15 99 Others
2 16 00 Taxation Fees
2 16 01 Inter-State Sales Tax (Central Sales Tax)
2 16 03 Taxes
2 16 06 Value Added Tax
2 16 07 General Sales Tax
2 16 16 Non-Value Added Tax-Petroleum Goods
2 16 17 Non-Value Added Tax-Sugar Cane
2 16 18 Non-Value Added Tax-Tobacco and Tobacco Products
2 16 19 Non-Value Added Tax-Other Goods
2 16 31 State Excise
2 16 32 Vend Fee
2 16 33 Additional Vend Fee
2 16 34 Licence Fee
2 16 41 Registration
2 16 51 Stamps
2 16 56 Vehicles Tax
2 16 66 Taxes on Goods and Passengers
2 16 71 Electricity Tax
2 16 72 Inspection Fees - Electricity Charges
2 16 76 Entertainment Tax
2 16 81 Betting Tax
2 16 86 Luxury Tax




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)

Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
2 16 91 Land Tax
2 16 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 16 97 Forfeiture, Seizure, Confiscation, etc
2 16 99 Others
2 17 00 Stamps Duty
2 17 01 Judicial-in lieu of Court Fees
2 17 02 Judicial-Copy Stamp Papers
2 17 21 Non-Judicial-Hundy Stamps
2 17 22 Non-Judicial-Adhesive Revenue Stamps
2 17 23 Non-Judicial-Other Stamps
2 17 41 Duties-Other Stamps
2 17 42 Duties-Unstamped/ Insufficiently stamped
2 17 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 17 97 Forfeiture, Seizure, Confiscation, etc
2 17 99 Others
2 18 00 Taxation Service Charges
2 18 01 Vehicles Tax
2 18 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 18 97 Forfeiture, Seizure, Confiscation, etc
2 18 99 Others
2 19 00 Taxes - Refunds
2 19 01 Excess due to Mistake / Inadvertence
2 19 02 Exports
2 19 03 Deemed Exports
2 19 04 Provisional Assesments
2 19 05 Pre-Deposits for filing appeals
2 19 06 Duty paid during Investigation
2 19 07 Purchases made by Embassies
2 19 08 Accumulated credit due to Inverted
2 19 09 Year end or volume based incentives
2 19 10 International Tourists
2 19 99 Others
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STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS
STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)
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Detailed
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Description

STATE'S OWN NON-TAX REVENUE
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Receipts from Central Government

Education (Samagra Shiksha Abhiyan)
Handlooms & Textiles

Health & Family Welfare (NRHM-Construction&
Sterlization Programme)

Police

Highways

Electricity

Training

Grants

Tourism, Culture and Religious Endowments
Administration of Justice

Teacher Education

Others

Subsidies

National Cooperative Development Corporation
Others

Contributions and Donations

Leave Salary

Pension

Gratuity

Provident Funds

New Pension Scheme
Local Bodies
Elementary Schools
Matriculation Schools
Endowments/ Public
Employees' State Insurance Corporation
Private Individuals
Other Institutions
Donations

Others




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)

Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

2 24 00 Subscriptions

2 24 01 New Health Insurance Scheme-Employees

2 24 02 New Health Insurance Scheme-Pensioners

2 24 03 Family Benefit Fund

2 24 04 Group Insurance

2 24 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty

2 24 99 Others

2 25 00 Interest

2 25 01 Investments

2 25 02 Premium

2 25 03 Deposits

2 25 04 Accrued interest

2 25 11 Public Sector Undertakings/ Boards/ Coporations

2 25 12 Local Bodies

2 25 13 Co-Operative Institutions

2 25 14 Universities

2 25 15 Work Advances

2 25 30 Loans controlled by Heads of Department

2 25 31 House Building Advances

2 25 32 Advance for the Purchase of Motor Cars

2 25 33 Advance for the Purchase of conveyance other than
Motor Cars

2 25 34 Advance for the purchase of Warm Clothing

2 25 35 Advance for the celebration of marriage

2 25 36 Advance for the purchase of Computers

2 25 61 Belated Remittances

2 25 62 Unspent Balance

2 25 96 Penal Interest

2 25 99 Others

2 26 00 Dividends

2 26 01 Public Sector Undertakings/ Boards/ Coporations

2 26 02 Co-Operative Institutions

2 26 03 Other Institutions




STATEMENT -1V

STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS
STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)

Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code HeadCode
2 26 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 26 99 Others
2 27 00 Non-Taxation Fees
2 27 01 Admission
2 27 02 Adjudication/ Arbitration
2 27 03 Advertisement & Publicity
2 27 04 Affiliation
2 27 05 Application
2 27 06 Audit
2 27 07 Berthing
2 27 08 Certificates/ Records
2 27 09 Collections
2 27 10 Court
2 27 11 Copying
2 27 12 Entrance
2 27 13 Examination
2 27 14 Execution
2 27 15 Ferrying
2 27 16 Film Shooting
2 27 17 Forensic Services
2 27 18 Hostels
2 27 19 Inspection/ Verification
2 27 20 Laboratories
2 27 21 Labour Laws
2 27 22 Licence
2 27 23 Liquidation
2 27 24 Market
2 27 25 Medical
2 27 26 Nomination
2 27 27 Processing
2 27 28 Publication
2 27 29 Registration
2 27 30 Regularisation




STATEMENT -1V

STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS
STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)

Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
2 27 31 Retotalling/ Revaluation
2 27 32 Stamping Weights & Measures
2 27 33 Supervision
2 27 34 Testing
2 27 35 Toll
2 27 36 Training
2 27 37 Tuition
2 27 38 Upkeep of Fire Arms
2 27 39 Translation and Printing Fees
2 27 40 Data Processing
2 27 41 Colleges
2 27 42 Navigation
2 27 43 Percentages, Commission and other Remuneration
2 27 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 27 97 Forfeiture, Seizure, Confiscation, etc
2 27 99 Others
2 28 00 Guarantee Fees
2 28 01 Public Sector Undertakings/ Boards/ Coporations
2 28 02 Co-Operative Institutions
2 28 03 Local Bodies
2 28 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 28 99 Others
2 29 00 Fines & Penalties
2 29 01 Health & Family Welfare
2 29 02 Judicial
2 29 03 Labour
2 29 04 Motor Vehicles
2 29 05 Police
2 29 06 Government
2 29 07 Payable to Local Bodies
2 29 97 Forfeiture, Seizure, Confiscation, etc
2 29 99 Others
2 30 00 Inter-Account Transfers




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)

Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
2 30 01 Inter-Account Transfers
2 31 00 Receipt of Rent / Hire Charges/ Lease
2 31 01 Rent for Government Quarters-Employees
2 31 02 Rent for Government Quarters-Other than employees
2 31 03 Rent from Guest Houses
2 31 04 Rent from Others
2 31 21 Hire Charges of Machinery & Equipments
2 31 22 Hire Charges of Tools & Plants
2 31 41 Lease of Land
2 31 42 Lease of Buildings
2 31 43 Lease of Machinery and Equipments
2 31 44 Lease of Irrigation Canals
2 31 45 Lease of Avenue Trees
2 31 46 Lease of Fisheries
2 31 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 31 97 Forfeiture, Seizure, Confiscation, etc
2 31 99 Others
2 32 00 Royalty
2 32 01 Ferrous
2 32 21 Non-Ferrous
2 32 41 Metallic
2 32 61 Mines & Quarries
2 32 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 32 97 Forfeiture, Seizure, Confiscation, etc
2 32 99 Others
2 33 00 Professional and Special Services
2 33 01 Arts & Culture
2 33 02 Education
2 33 03 Fire Services
2 33 04 Geology
2 33 05 Highways
2 33 06 Judicial
2 33 07 Medical




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)

Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
2 33 08 Police
2 33 09 Public Works-Buildings
2 33 10 Public Works-Irrigation
2 33 11 Workshops
2 33 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 33 97 Forfeiture, Seizure, Confiscation, etc
2 33 99 Others
2 34 00 Centage Charges
2 34 01 Collected by Highways
2 34 02 Collected by Public Works-Buildings
2 34 03 Collected by Public Works-Irrigation
2 34 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 34 99 Others
2 35 00 Writes off and Gains
2 35 01 Central Government
2 35 02 Central Agencies
2 35 03 Financial Institutions
2 35 04 Unclaimed Open Market Loans
2 35 05 Unclaimed/ Forfeited Bonds
2 35 06 Input Tax Credit
2 35 99 Others
2 36 00 Compensation
2 36 01 Moveable Properties
2 36 41 Immoveable Properties
2 36 99 Others
2 37 00 Sale Proceeds
2 37 01 Agriculture
2 37 02 Horticulture
2 37 03 Animal Husbandry
2 37 04 Dairying
2 37 05 Canal Plantations-Irrigation
2 37 06 Condemned Vehicles




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)

Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code HeadCode
2 37 07 Correctional Homes Produces
2 37 08 Dead Stock and other Waste Articles
2 37 09 Electoral Rolls
2 37 10 Empty Gunny Bags
2 37 11 Fisheries
2 37 12 Forest Produces
2 37 13 Forms, Publications, Gazettes, etc
2 37 14 Jail Manufacture
2 37 15 Journals
2 37 16 Land & Buildings
2 37 17 Laprosy & Beggar Rehabilitation Homes Produce
2 37 18 Medicine
2 37 19 Old Stores & Materials
2 37 20 Tender
2 37 21 Vehicles
2 37 22 Water
2 37 23 Fuel by Govt. Petrol Pumps
2 37 24 Weights and Measures
2 37 25 Industrial Purposes
2 37 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 37 99 Others
2 38 00 State Lotteries/ Raffles
2 38 01 Sale of Lotteries
2 38 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 38 97 Forfeiture, Seizure, Confiscation, etc
2 38 99 Others
2 39 00 Stationery & Printing
2 39 01 Stationery Supply
2 39 02 Printing Charges
2 39 03 Lamination Charges
2 39 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty
2 39 99 Others
2 40 00 Transport Charges




STATEMENT -1V

STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS
STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)

Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

2 40 01 Use of Government Vehicles

2 40 99 Others

2 41 00 Lapsed Deposits

2 41 01 Lapsed Deposits

2 41 02 Unclaimed Deposits

2 41 03 Forfeited Deposits

2 41 99 Others

2 42 00 Recoveries

2 42 01 Guard Services

2 42 02 Tamil Nadu Special Police Battalion-Govt. of India

2 42 03 Tamil Nadu Special Police Battalion-Other State
Govts.

2 42 04 Railway Police

2 42 05 Election Expenses

2 42 06 Establishment Charges

2 42 07 Fuel Charges

2 42 08 Hire Purchase

2 42 09 Local Bodies

2 42 10 Telephone Charges

2 42 11 Railways

2 42 12 Electricity

2 42 13 Land Revenue

2 42 14 OverPayments

2 42 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty

2 42 99 Others

2 43 00 Infrastructure & Amenities Charges

2 43 01 Urban

2 43 02 Rural

2 43 03 Fund

2 43 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty

2 43 99 Others

2 44 00 Premium Floor Space Index Charges

2 44 01 Urban




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)

Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

2 44 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty

2 44 99 Others

2 45 00 Open Space Reservation Area

2 45 01 Urban

2 45 95 Fiscal Fines and Penalty

2 45 99 Others

2 46 00 Receipt from Local Bodies

2 46 01 Advance Library Cess for Rural Local Bodies

2 46 02 Advance Library Cess for Urban Local Bodies -
Greater Chennai Corporation

2 46 03 Advance Library Cess for Urban Local Bodies - Other
than Greater Chennai Corporation

2 46 04 Library Cess for Rural Local Bodies

2 46 05 Library Cess for Urban Local Bodies - Greater
Chennai Corporation

2 46 06 Library Cess for Urban Local Bodies - Other than
Greater Chennai Corporation

2 77 00 Deduct / Refunds

2 77 01 Excess Remittances/ Recoveries

2 77 02 Exporters under State Value Added Tax Act

2 77 03 Others under State Value Added Tax Act

2 77 04 Stamps Duty and Registration Fees to Local Bodies

2 77 05 Entertainment Tax to Local Bodies

2 77 06 Seigniorage Fee for Sand Quarrying to Local Bodies

2 77 07 Income from Minor Minerals to Local Bodies

2 77 11 Land Tax and Cess for Local Bodies

2 77 12 Cesses in Permanently Settled Estates and Shorta

2 77 13 Spoiled Stamps

2 77 14 Stamps received from Deceased Vendors

2 77 99 Others

2 78 00 Pro-rata adjustments

2 78 01 Buildings

2 78 02 Irrigation




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

STATE RESOURCES (SOTR / SONTR / CAPITAL RECEIPTS)

Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
2 78 03 Highways
2 89 00 Old Data Converison
2 89 01 Old Data Conversion
2 90 00 Miscellaneous Revenue Receipts
2 90 01 Miscellaneous Receipts
CAPITAL RECEIPTS
2 91 00 Sale of Assets
2 91 01 Lands
2 91 02 Buildings
2 91 03 Others
2 92 00 Bonus Shares
2 92 01 Public Sector Undertakings/Boards/Corporations
2 92 02 Co-Operative Institutions
2 92 03 Other Institutions
2 93 00 Disinvestment Proceeds
2 93 01 Public Sector Undertakings/Boards/Corporations
2 93 02 Co-Operative Institutions
2 93 03 Other Institutions
2 99 00 Miscellaneous Capital Receipts
2 99 01 Others
2 99 99 Legacy Data




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

REVENUE EXPENDITURE
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
REVENUE EXPENDITURE
3 01 00 Salaries
3 01 01 Pay
3 01 02 Medical Allowance
3 01 03 Medical Charges
3 01 04 Other Allowances
3 01 05 Interim Relief
3 01 06 House Rent Allowance
3 01 07 Travel Concession
3 01 08 City Compensatory Allowance
3 01 09 Honorarium
3 02 00 Wages
3 02 01 Wages
3 03 00 Dearness Allowance
3 03 01 Dearness Allowance
3 03 02 Dearness Allowance Arrears
3 03 03 Dearness Pay
3 04 00 Travel Expenses
3 04 01 Tour Travelling Allowances
3 04 02 Transfer Travelling Allowances
3 04 03 Fixed Travelling Allowances
3 05 00 Office Expenses
3 05 01 Telephone Charges
3 05 02 Other Contingencies
3 05 03 Electricity Charges
3 05 04 Service Postage & Postal Expenditure
3 05 05 Furniture
3 05 06 Investigation Charges
3 05 07 Other Office Equipment - Purchase
3 05 08 Election Expenditure
3 06 00 Rent, Rates and Taxes
3 06 01 Rent




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

REVENUE EXPENDITURE
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
3 06 02 Property tax
3 06 03 Water Charges
3 06 04 Lease for Land
3 06 05 Others
3 06 06 Banking Cash Transaction Tax
3 06 07 Annuity / Lease rent for supply of furniture
3 07 00 Publications
3 07 01 Publications
3 08 00 Advertising and Publicity
3 08 01 Advertisement Charges
3 08 02 Exhibition
3 08 03 Demonstration
3 08 09 Others
3 08 51 Advertisement Charges - Charged
3 09 00 Grants-in-Aid
3 09 01 Grants for Current Expenditure
3 09 02 Grants for Creation of Capital Assets
3 09 03 Grants for Specific Schemes
3 09 04 Grants for Debt Servicing
3 09 05 Grants for Transfer of Salary related expenditure to
SNA
3 09 06 Grants for Transfer of Operation and Maintenance
related expenditure to SNA

3 09 07 Research
3 09 09 Others
3 10 00 Contributions
3 10 01 Contribution to Specific Fund
3 10 02 Insurance Premium
3 10 09 Others
3 10 59 Others (Charged) - Charged
3 11 00 Subsidies
3 11 01 Individual Based Subsidy




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

REVENUE EXPENDITURE
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
3 11 02 General Subsidy
3 11 09 Others
3 12 00 Scholarships and Stipends
3 12 01 Pre-Matric
3 12 02 Post-Matric
3 12 09 Others
3 13 00 Hospitality / Entertainment Expenditure
3 13 01 Hospitality / Entertainment Expenditure
3 14 00 Sumptuary Allowances
3 14 01 Sumptuary Allowances
3 15 00 Secret Service Expenditure
3 15 01 Secret Service Expenditure
3 16 00 Major Works
3 16 01 Major Works
3 17 00 Minor Works
3 17 01 Minor Works
3 18 00 Maintenance
3 18 01 Periodical Maintenance
3 18 02 Special Maintenance
3 18 03 Work Charge Establishment
3 18 04 Wages
3 18 09 Others
3 19 00 Machinery and Equipments
3 19 01 Purchase
3 19 02 Renewal and Replacement
3 19 03 Maintenance
3 19 04 Lease Rent
3 20 00 Tools and Plant
3 20 01 Purchase
3 20 02 Renewal and Replacement
3 20 03 Maintenance




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

REVENUE EXPENDITURE
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code HeadCode
3 21 00 Motor Vehicles
3 21 01 Purchase
3 21 02 Maintenance of Functional Vehicles
3 21 03 Hire Charges
3 21 04 Lease Rent
3 22 00 Investments
3 22 01 Investments
3 23 00 Loans
3 23 01 Loans
3 24 00 Materials and Supplies
3 24 01 Materials and Supplies
3 25 00 Interest
3 25 01 Interest
3 25 51 Interest - Charged
3 26 00 Dividends
3 26 01 Dividends
3 27 00 Pensions
3 27 01 Basic Pension
3 27 02 Commutation
3 27 03 Pension Arrears
3 27 04 Commutation Arrears
3 27 05 Social Security Pensions
3 27 06 Family Pension
3 27 07 Interim Relief
3 27 08 Medical Allowance
3 27 09 Others
3 28 00 Gratuities
3 28 01 QGratuities
3 29 00 Depreciation
3 29 01 Depreciation




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

REVENUE EXPENDITURE
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

3 30 00 Inter-Account Transfers
3 30 01 Inter-Account Transfers
3 30 02 Inter-Account Transfers - Pro-Rata Charges
3 30 51 Inter-Account Transfers - Charged
3 31 00 Writes off and Losses
3 31 01 Writes off and Losses
3 32 00 Suspense
3 32 01 Purchase- Debit
3 32 02 Purchase-Credit
3 32 03 Stock - Debit
3 32 04 Stock - Credit
3 32 05 Misc. P.W. Advances-Debit
3 32 06 Misc. P.W. Advances-Credit
3 32 07 Workshop Suspense - Debit
3 32 08 Workshop Suspense-Credit
3 33 00 Payments for Professional and Special Services
3 33 01 Pleaders Fees
3 33 02 Remuneration
3 33 03 Special Service
3 33 04 Contract Payment
3 33 09 Other Payments
3 33 59 Other Payments - Charged
3 34 00 Other Charges
3 34 01 Other Items
3 34 02 Purchase of Books & Periodicals to Libraries etc.,
3 35 00 Royalty
3 35 01 Royalty
3 36 00 International Programmes
3 36 01 International Programmes
3 37 00 Payments out of Discretionary Grants for High Dignatories




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

REVENUE EXPENDITURE
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
3 37 01 Payments out of Discretionary Grants for High
Dignatories
3 38 00 Deputation - Travel Abroad of Scientists
3 38 01 Deputation - Travel Abroad of Scientists
3 39 00 Rewards
3 39 01 Rewards
3 40 00 Discount on Loans
3 40 01 Discount on Loans
3 40 51 Discount on Loans - Charged
3 41 00 Other Discounts
3 41 01 Discounts paid to Stamp Vendors
3 41 02 Commission paid to Stock Holding Corporation of
India Limited
3 42 00 Service or Commitment Charges
3 42 01 Service or Commitment Charges
3 43 00 Cost of Ration
3 43 01 Cost of Ration
3 44 00 Arms and Ammunition
3 44 01 Purchase
3 44 02 Maintenance
3 45 00 Petroleum, Oil and Lubricant
3 45 01 Petroleum, Oil and Lubricant
3 46 00 Clothing, Tentage and Stores
3 46 01 Clothing, Tentage and Stores
3 46 02 Laundry
3 47 00 Stores and Equipments
3 47 01 Stores
3 47 02 Equipments
3 47 03 X-rays
3 47 51 Stores - Charged
3 47 52 Equipments - Charged




STATEMENT -1V

STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

REVENUE EXPENDITURE
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code HeadCode
3 47 53 X-rays - Charged
3 48 00 Foreign Allowances
3 48 01 Foreign Allowances
3 49 00 Festival Advances
3 49 01 Festival Advances-Debit
3 49 02 Festival Advances-Credit
3 50 00 Advances
3 50 01 Advances
3 51 00 Compensation
3 51 01 Claims under no fault liability - principal charges
3 51 02 Other Compensations
3 51 51 Claims under no fault liability - principal charges -
Charged
3 51 52 Other Compensations - Charged
3 52 00 Gifts
3 52 01 Gifts
3 53 00 Reserves
3 53 01 Reserves
3 54 00 Expenses on Conducted Tours
3 54 01 Expenses on Conducted Tours
3 55 00 Fees to Staff Artists
3 55 01 Fees to Staff Artists
3 56 00 Feeding and Cash Doles
3 56 01 Feeding and Cash Doles
3 57 00 Purchase of Food Grains
3 57 01 Purchase of Food Grains
3 58 00 Central State Transfer of Resources
3 58 01 Central State Transfer of Resources
3 59 00 Prizes and Awards
3 59 01 Prizes and Awards




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

REVENUE EXPENDITURE
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code HeadCode
3 60 00 T.A./D.A.to Non-Official Members
3 60 01 T.A./D.A.to Non-Official Members
3 61 00 Refunds
3 61 01 Refunds
3 62 00 Notional Value of Gifts Received
3 62 01 Notional Value of Gifts Received
3 63 00 Customs Duty
3 63 01 Customs Duty
3 64 00 Lands
3 64 01 Lands
3 64 51 Lands - Charged
3 66 00 Medicine
3 66 01 Medicine
3 67 00 Feeding/Dietary Charges
3 67 01 Rice
3 67 02 Dhall
3 67 03 Oil
3 67 04 Vegetables, Condiments
3 67 05 Eggs
3 67 06 Potato
3 67 07 Curry Leaf Powder
3 67 08 Banana
3 67 09 Others
3 68 00 Cost of Books/Note Books/Slates, etc.
3 68 01 Cost of Books/Note Books/Slates, etc.
3 69 00 Procurement of Agricultural Inputs
3 69 01 Procurement of Agricultural Inputs
3 70 00 Unemployment Relief
3 70 01 Unemployment Relief
3 71 00 Printing Charges




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

REVENUE EXPENDITURE
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
3 71 01 Printing Charges
3 71 51 Printing Charges - Charged
3 72 00 Training
3 72 01 Training
3 73 00 Transport Charges
3 73 01 Transport Charges
3 74 00 Purchase and Upkeep of Animals
3 74 01 Purchase and Upkeep of Animals
3 75 00 Working Expenses
3 75 01 Working Expenses
3 76 00 Computer and Accessories
3 76 01 Purchase
3 76 02 Maintenance
3 76 03 Stationery
3 77 00 Deduct-Recoveries
3 77 02 Recoveries of Overpayments / Remittance of excess
drawals for Salaries
77 03 Other Recoveries
77 04 Recovery of Salary related expenditure from SNA
77 05 Recovery of Operation and Maintenance related
expenditure from SNA
3 77 06 Recoveries of Overpayments / Remittance of excess
drawals for Schemes
3 77 52 Recoveries of Overpayments / Remittance of excess
drawals - Charged
3 78 00 Deduct-Recoveries (Suspense)
3 78 01 Deduct-Recoveries (Suspense)
3 79 00 Salary Grants
3 79 01 Pay
3 79 02 Medical Allowance
3 79 03 Medical Charges
3 79 04 Other Allowances




STATEMENT -1V

STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

REVENUE EXPENDITURE
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

3 79 05 Interim Relief / Arrears
3 79 06 House Rent Allowances
3 79 07 Travel Concession
3 79 08 City Compensatory Allowance
3 79 09 Dearness Allowance
3 80 00 Lumpsum Provision
3 80 01 Lumpsum Provision
3 81 00 Networking and Connectivity
3 81 01 Networking
3 81 02 Connectivity Charges
3 81 03 Purchase
3 82 00 Specific Allowance
3 82 01 Children Education Allowance
3 82 02 Transport Allowance
3 82 03 Electricity Allowance
3 82 04 Water Allowance
3 82 05 Home Orderly / Domestic Help Allowance
3 82 06 Newspaper Allowance
3 82 07 Robe Allowance
3 82 08 Special Allowance for Administrative work
3 82 09 Mobile Allowance
3 82 10 Furniture Allowance
3 82 11 Air Conditioner Allowance
3 82 12 Quarters Maintenance Allowance
3 82 51 Children Education Allowance - Charged
3 82 52 Transport Allowance - Charged
3 82 53 Electricity Allowance - Charged
3 82 54 Water Allowance - Charged
3 82 55 Home Orderly / Domestic Help Allowance - Charged
3 82 56 Newspaper Allowance - Charged
3 82 57 Robe Allowance - Charged
3 82 58 Special Allowance for Administrative work - Charged
3 82 59 Mobile Allowance - Charged




STATEMENT -1V

STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

REVENUE EXPENDITURE
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
3 82 60 Furniture Allowance - Charged
3 82 61 Air Conditioner Allowance - Charged
3 82 62 Quarters Maintenance Allowance - Charged
3 929 00 Miscellaneous
3 99 01 Miscellaneous
REVENUE EXPENDITURE
3 42 00 Service or Commitment Charges
3 42 51 Service or Commitment Charges under non-EAPs
Charged - Charged
3 42 52 Service or Commitment Charges under EAPs -
Charged - Charged




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
CAPITAL EXPENDITURE
4 16 00 Major Works
4 16 01 Major Works
4 16 51 Major Works - Charged
4 17 00 Minor Works
4 17 01 Minor Works
4 19 00 Machinery and Equipments
4 19 01 Purchase
4 19 02 Renewal and Replacement
4 20 00 Tools and Plant
4 20 01 Purchase
4 20 02 Renewal and Replacement
4 22 00 Investments
4 22 01 Investments
4 30 00 Inter-Account Transfers
4 30 01 Inter-Account Transfers
4 30 02 Inter-Account Transfers - Pro-Rata Charges
4 30 03 Inter-Account Transfers - Charged
4 33 00 Payments for professional and Special Services
4 33 03 Special Service
4 51 00 Compensation
4 51 01 Claims under no fault liability - principal charges
4 51 02 Other Compensations
4 51 51 Claims under no fault liability - principal charges -
Charged
4 51 52 Other Compensations - Charged
4 64 00 Lands
4 64 01 Lands
4 64 25 Interest
4 64 51 Lands - Charged
4 64 75 Interest - Charged




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code HeadCode
4 65 00 Buildings
4 65 01 Buildings
4 77 00 Deduct-Recoveries
4 77 02 Recoveries of Overpayments / Remittance of excess
drawals
4 77 03 Other Recoveries
4 77 06 Recoveries of Overpayments / Remittance of excess
drawals for Schemes
4 99 00 Miscellaneous
4 99 01 Miscellaneous




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

LOANS AND ADVANCES
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
LOANS AND ADVANCES

5 01 00 Receipts

5 01 01 Bearing Interest

5 01 02 Not Bearing Interest

5 02 00 Outgo

5 02 01 Bearing Interest

5 02 02 Not Bearing Interest

100




STATEMENT -1V
STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

PUBLIC DEBT
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode
PUBLIC DEBT
6 01 00 Receipts
6 01 51 Bearing Interest - Charged
6 01 52 Not Bearing Interest - Charged
6 02 00 Outgo
6 02 51 Bearing Interest - Charged
6 02 52 Not Bearing Interest - Charged

101




STATEMENT -1V

STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

CONTINGENCY FUND
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

CONTINGENCY FUND

7 01 00 Receipts

7 01 01 Bearing Interest

7 01 02 Not Bearing Interest

7 02 00 Outgo

7 02 01 Bearing Interest

7 02 02 Not Bearing Interest

102




STATEMENT -1V

STANDARD DETAILED/SUB-DETAILED HEADS OF ACCOUNTS

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
Group Detailed Sub- Description
Code Head Detailed
Code | HeadCode

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS

8 01 00 Receipts

8 01 01 Bearing Interest

8 01 02 Not Bearing Interest

8 02 00 Outgo

8 02 01 Bearing Interest

8 02 02 Not Bearing Interest

103




